TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
Regular Meeting
June 22, 2017 --- 8:30 am

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 22nd day of June, 2017 the
Commissioners’ Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at
the Commissioners’ Courtroom

In Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, to wit:

JACQUES BLANCHETTE COUNTY JUDGE, PRESIDING
MARTIN NASH COMMISSIONER, PCT 1
RUSTY HUGHES COMMISSIONER, PCT 2
JACK WALSTON COMMISSIONER, PCT 4
DONECE GREGORY COUNTY CLERK, Ex Officio

The following were absent: Commissioner Marshall thereby constituting a quorum. In
addition to the above were:

JACKIE SKINNER COUNTY AUDITOR

SUE SAUNDERS COUNTY TREASURER

KEN JOBE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
DR. SANDRA WRIGHT TYLER CO. HOSPITAL ADMIN.

Minutes were not presented.

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston to accept budget amendments /line
item transfer for Road & Bridge Pct. #4. [t was seconded by Commissioner Hughes.
All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED

Judge Blanchette made the motion to pay the county bills. It was seconded by
Commissioner Walston. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED

Commissioner Walston made the motion to approve the DIR state contract with Cellco
Partnership dba Verizon Wireless. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Nash.
All voted yes and none no.

Commissioner Hughes made a motion to award all bids for road materials.
Commissioner Nash seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE
ATTACHED BIDS

Commissioner Nash made the motion to award the bid for petroleum products to
Gardner Oil. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no.
SEE ATTACHED

The County Auditor opened the proposals for FEMA Mitigation Grant Management:
Provisional Specialized Resources out of Louisiana, Lankford Community Management
Services and H20 Partners. Commissioner Nash made the motion to table consideration
for further study. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Walston. All voted yes
and none no. SEE ATTACHED PROPOSALS

Commissioner Walston made the motion to re-appoint Dr. Sandra Wright to the Burke
Board of Trustees for a two-year term commencing September 1, 2017 through August
31,2018. Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. Dr.
Wright stated she had served on the board since September 2005.

The court presented members of the Tyler County Historical Commission with the
Texas 2016 Distinguished Service Award.

Executive Session was not held

Motion made by Commissioner Nash that the meeting be adjourned. Commissioner
Walston seconded. All voted yes none no.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING WAS ADJOURNED :8:50 am
I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County

Commissioners’ Court, do hereby certify the fact that the above is a true and correct
record of the Tyler County Commissioners’ Court session held on June 22, 2017.



Witness my han seal of gffjce on this 22nd day of June, 2017.

Attest:

Z oA
Donece€ Gregory, CountyLlerk, Tyler ty, Texas
g




LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT

Road & Bridge Il Road & Bridge 1V/024

Date: 06/22/17

Honorable Commissioners’ Court of Tyler County

I submit to you for consideration the following:

LINE ITEM NUMBE LINE ITEM

024-000-43200 Purchase of Equipment
024-30000 Beginning Balance

BUDGET AMENDED INCREASE
(DECREASE)
50,000.00 230,985.64 180,985.64
209,977.28 390,962.92 (180,985.64)

Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements.

Ceiniiiat Aottt

Attest County Clerk = / \é/,

//A/JZD‘

“Jack Walston Commissioner, Pct. 4
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CHECK REGISTER

Tyler County, TX By Fund
Payable Dates 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount
Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND

CYPHER COMPUTERS 124704 05/19/2017 INV.80002043/COUNTY OFFI  010-440-42353 05/19/2017 650.00
SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS LLC 124730 05/19/2017 10271 010-426-42500 05/19/2017 673.00
ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 ACCTH133941435/DETAI#L  010-442-42511 05/19/2017 39.26
ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 ACCTH#133941435/DETAIL#Y  010-442-42515 05/19/2017 1,001.94
ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 ACCTH133941435/DETAILHL  010-442-42511 05/19/2017 2,859.90
ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 140145467/T.C.COMPLEX 010-442-42515 05/19/2017 1,476.95
ENTERGY 124706 05/18/2017 ACCT#133941435/DETAN#L  010-442-42517 05/19/2017 384.85
WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY 124746 05/18/2017 CAUSE NO.16-198JRD 010-415-42634 05/19/2017 200.00
ENTERGY 124706 05/19/2017 137147179/COCLK 010-442-42516 05/19/2017 25.57
HARRIS COUNTY INSTITUTE 124712 05/19/2017 INV.#17-121/TC50 010-401-42178 05/19/2017 498.00
GUARDIAN FORCE SECURITY 124711 05/19/2017 4862/COCLK 010-442-42412 05/19/2017 285.00
KIMCO SERVICES, INC. 124715 05/19/2017 INV.#18138/TCS0O 010-427-42108 05/19/2017 253.00
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OiL 124738 05/19/2017 1920/4-30-17 010-426-42400 05/19/2017 6,753.88
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 124729 05/19/2017 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 05/19/2017 105.91
PITNEY BOWES - REFILLBY P 124720 05/19/2017 ACCTH#H17471657/COCLK 010-401-42111 05/19/2017 1,500.00
IMAGE TEK 124713 05/19/2017 ANNUAL MAINT. 2017-2018/ 010-440-42353 05/19/2017 1,485.00
WOODVILLE VETERINARY CLI 124747 05/18/2017 INV.#31048/7CSO 010-426-42656 05/18/2017 100,10
WEATHERBY, ANALICIA 124744 05/19/2017 INV.#319793/COIUD 010-442-42412 05/19/2017 100.00
JASPER COUNTY 124714 05/19/2G17 APRIL 2017/TCSO 010-401-42231 05/19/2017 4,797.34
EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 124707 05/19/2017 APRIL2017/TCSO 010-426-42400 05/19/2017 89.37
SYSTEM ACCESS 124731 05/19/2017 INV.#400/TCSO 010-440-42353 05/19/2017 65.00
SYSTEM ACCESS 124731 05/19/2017 INV.#401E/TCSO 010-440-42101 05/19/2017 17.90
SYSTEM ACCESS 124731 05/19/2017 tNV.#402E/TCSO 010-440-42101 05/19/2017 298.24
ATE&TPHONES - CAROLSTR 124700 05/18/2017 4542/COUNTY OFFICES 010-401-42500 05/19/2017 3,628.36
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 124742 05/19/2017 7809/TCSO 010-426-42100 05/19/2017 122.79
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 124742 05/19/2017 7808/TCSO 010-426-42182 05/19/2017 168.99
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 124742 05/19/2017 7809/TCSO 010-426-42659 05/19/2017 54.64
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 124742 05/19/2017 7809/TC50 010-427-42108 05/19/2017 47.68
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 124742 05/19/2017 7809/TCSO 010-427-42157 05/19/2017 197.96
BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUD 124702 05/19/2017 REIMB./SUPPLIES FOR COUR  010-442-42412 05/19/2017 9.76
BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUD 124702 05/19/2017 MILEAGE/PROBATE ACADEM  010-401-42645 05/19/2017 247.37
GLASS TECH 124710 05/19/2017 REAR SIDE BROKEN WINDO  010-426-42413 05/19/2017 200.00
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (POSTA 124739 05/19/2017 ACCT.#49892169/POSTAGE B 010-401-42111 05/19/2017 1,200.00
GLASS TECH 124710 05/19/2017 FRONT DOOR REPAIR/COURT 010-442-42412 05/19/2017 200.00
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 124733 05/19/2017 681242/TCS50 010-440-42350 05/19/2017 93.20
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 124734 05/19/2017 19151/COUNTY OFFICES 010-440-42350 05/19/2017 1,384.10
TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOORS 124736 05/19/2017 INV.#554255/TCS0 010-426-42656 05/18/2017 24,75

OIS S AR
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CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

QUILL CORPORATION
QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION
STEPHENSON, SHELLY CSR
STEPHENSON, SHELLY CSR
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL
ENTERGY

AT &T- 019 DATA PROC.
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS

SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERI
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERI
SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNE
SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

NOBLE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY C
PICKLE, ANNE

PICKLE, ANNE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC {NSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS
TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL
TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD §
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD §

Payment Number

124721
124721
124721
124721
124727
124727
124737
124706
124699
124741
124740
124723
124719
124719
124723
124726
124731
124731
124717
124748
124748
124758
124758
124758
124758
124758
124758
124758
124758
124758
124753
124762
124754
124756
124756
124755
124750
124750
124750
124749
124756
DFT0001695
DFT0001696
DFT0001697

Post Date

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/15/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/24/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017

Description {item}

C€3420103/COCLK
€3420103/COCLK
€3420403/COCLK
C3420103/COCIK

COURT REPORTER/DSIUD-W
COURT REPORTER/DSIU-WE
PRE-EMPLOY/PCT.3
135552545/JUST.CTR.
ACCT.#831-000-6833-222
5066-00001/1CSO
3400-00001/TCSO

APRIL. 2017 PRESCRIPTIONS
596507/TCSO

596507/TCSO

APRIL 2017/TCSO
TYL-7353/TCSO
INV.#DC102/DSCLK
INVEDC102E/DSCLK
34557/7C50
MILEAGE/GRANT PRENSTAT!
PER DIEM/CRIMES AGANIST
AFLAC-LIFE

AFLAC-RIDER
AFLAC-SPEVNT

AFLAC-STD

AFLAC-VISION
AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer

Aflac Dental

AFLAC-Hospital

Deferred Comp

METLIFE

State Health insurance

TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax Insurance
TYLER COUNTY DELINQUENT
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
PPE5.25.17

(o

s

[

Account Number

010-402-42100
010-402-42100
010-402-42100
010-402-42100
010-401-42628
010-401-42628
010-401-48000
010-442-42511
010-401-42500
010-426-42500
010-426-42500
010-401-42231
010-426-42182
010-426-42413
010-401-42231
010-436-42633
010-440-42353
010-440-42101
010-427-42108
010-419-42659
010-419-42659
010-21330
010-21330
010-21330
010-21330
010-21330
010-21330
010-21330
010-21330
010-21330
010-21300
010-21300
010-21300
010-21310
010-21310
010-21300
010-21300
010-21300
010-21300
010-29999
010-401-40150
010-21300
010-21300
010-21300

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/18/2017
05/19/2017
05/18/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
08/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
08/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/24/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017

Amount

26.99
111.96
10.99
34,99
12,936.00
2,814.00
46.20
16.20
3,101.22
75.98
714.25
267.52
66.97
35.40
6,325.00
6,400.00
325.00
15.99
788.50
193.35
250.00
92.01
10.21
26.20
125.90
14.45
39.52
286.17
287.92
9.95
50.00
2.42

6.91
27,763.38
3,782.75
81.01
16,066.48
12,729.65
3,757.42
91,157.88
2,128.08
179.59
138.46
150.46

SV T s Y AM
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CHECK REGISTER
Vender Name

OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD §
CYPHER COMPUTERS
CRAIG, ELLEN

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT
PILGRIM INSURANCE

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU
LEJUNE, DANA

WEATHERBY, ANALICIA
DOTCOM LTD./INU POWERE
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
TDCAA

BOB'S PAWN SHOP

SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

HANDLER COMMUNICATION
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE
FORD, TRISHER

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE
NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1
FEDEX

MASHAW, JEFFERY C.

INN OF THE HILLS/KERRVILLE

Payment Number

DFT0001698
124771
124770
124772
124786
124796
124796
124796
124796
124796
124796
124763
124793
124782
124800
124773
124788
124766
124766
124766
124766
124766
124766
124766
124766
124766
124766
124766
124766
124766
124766
124792
124765
124790
124790
124777
124799
124776
124799
124799
124785
124774
124784
124779

Post Date

05/25/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017

Description {item}

cs
INV.H0002045/COUNTY OFF!
REIMB. INK/VET. SERV.
33133133133000/COUNTY P
BONDH18304831/COCLK
INVI19199

INV.#19125

INVH#19425

INV.#19350

INV#19426

INV.#19351
INV.#210114/COCLK
MEMB.DUES/CONST.PCT.2
BAGGAGE RECEIPT/HART & L
INV.#316795/COJUD
7328/COCLK
21549393631084/COUNTY O
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
APRILZO17/MASTERCARD
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
INV.#115757/CDA
TRAINING AMMO-GRANT HE
INV.#403/TC50
INV.#A04E/TCSO
INV.#40518/COIUD & TCSO
6808/COAUD

MILEAGE/IAIL CONF.
0824/IUPRO

6915/TREAS.
MILEAGE/DETCOG
2212-3061-2/COAUD

PER DIEM/TCSO

HOTEL REGIS./MASHAW, JEFF

Account Number

010-21300

010-440-42353
010-440-42101
010-401-42500
010-402-42902
010-401-42616
010-401-42616
010-401-42616
010-401-42616
010-401-42616
010-401-42616
010-442-42412
010-425-42661
010-401-42645
010-442-42412
010-402-42500
010-440-42101
010-401-42111
010-401-42178
010-401-42645
010-419-42659
010-421-42189
010-422-42659
010-423-42659
010-426-42400
010-426-42413
010-426-42659
010-427-42157
010-427-42659
010-439-42100
010-440-42101
010-419-42659
010-426-42659
010-440-42353
010-440-42101
010-401-42178
010-422-42100
010-411-42661
010-440-42101
010-442-42412
010-401-42233
010-401-42111
010-426-42659
010-426-42659

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

05/25/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
08/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017

Amount

163.04
390.00
226.03
89.28
308.00
69.40
135.00
75.70
75.70
64.15
64.15
35.00
60.00
50.00
100.00
200
779.95
54.03
177.69

2,913.90

416.25
97.75
548.10
477.75
87.38
9.45
652.60
70.10
124.19
27.05
2499
175.00
97.00
195.00
59.68
175.00
1894
265.39
67.94
183.39
100.58
106.57
250.00
635.06

COER A0 F Al aM




CHECK REGISTER

Vendor Name

TEXAS CHIEF DEPUTIES ASSO
QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION
PILGRIM INSURANCE
VERIZON WIRELESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

CARING IS SHARING

CASHIER

METLIFE INSURANCE

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R
CYPHER COMPUTERS
CYPHER COMPUTERS

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN
GUARDIAN FORCE SECURITY
EAST TEXAS SUPPORT SERVI
WEATHERBY, ANALICIA

BELT HARRIS PECHACEK, LLP
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA

BYLEY, BECKY
JOBE, KELLY
WINDSTREAM

ZACHARY, 11M "CONSTABLE"
HILTON GARDEN INN COLLE
QUILL CORPORATION
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS

SYSTEM ACCESS
SYSTEM ACCESS
SYSTEM ACCESS
SYSTEM ACCESS

PILGRIM INSURANCE

DELL MARKETING L.P.
POLICE & FIREMAN'S INSUR
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER CO, COMMUNITY 5UP
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP
TYLER COUNTY TAX ASSESSO
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

Payment Number

124794
124787
124787
124786
124797
124790
124768
124769
124803
DFT00016%4
124808
124808
124827
124823
124813
124811
124829
124806
124818
124807
124816
124831
124832
124815
124819
124828
124828
124825
124825
124825
124825
124817
124809
124834
124836
124836
124836
124840
124839
124840
124841
124836
124836
124836

Post Date

05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
08/25/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
05/25/2017
08/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017

Description {item)

TCOLE PID 228363/MASHAW
C6222074/COAUD
€6222074/COAUD
BONDH68998376/TAX

2033-00002/5P4
INV.#C174/TCSO
FY2017/COAUD

P.0O.HO3202017/PCT.2

MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO
Tyler County, TX Retirement
INV.H0002046/COUNTYOFFI
INV.#0002046/COUNTYOFFI
SS#7263/LOECHEL, BRANT
215493916208490/COUNTY

4862/COCLK

2NDQTR2017/NUTRITION CE
INV.H#316780/COIUD
INV.#3289/COAUD
0010875064/TC COMPLEX
PERDIEM&MILEAGEBECKYBY
MILEAGE/HOME EXT.

125059392/1.P.3

PERDIEM&MILEAGE/SBLE TR
HOTEL/JOBE, KELLY

C2772734/1p.1

1963-00001/COAUD, JUPRO,
1963-00001/COAUD, JUPRO,
INV.#A116/COAUD
INV.#A116/COAUD
INV.#A117/COAUD

INV.HC177/TCSO

ERRORS&OMISSIONS/COCLK
118709798/COAUD

Police nsurance
FICA

Federal Withholding

Medicare

State Health Insurance

Deferred Comp

State Health insurance
TYLER COUNTY DELINQUENT

FICA

Federal Withholding

Medicare

Account Number

010-426-42659
010-422-42100
010-440-42101
010-420-42900
010-414-42500
010-426-42413
010-436-42617
010-401-42178
010-401-40150
010-21320

010-440-42101
010-440-42353
010-401-40150
010-440-42101
010-442-42412
010-401-42352
010-442-42412
010-401-42668
010-440-42677
010-421-42189
010-438-42225
010-413-42500
010-429-42661
010-439-42225
010-453-43210
010-440-42101
010-440-42677
010-440-42353
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-426-42413
010-402-42902
010-453-43210
010-21300

010-21300

010-21300

010-21300

010-21300

010-21300

010-21300

010-21300

010-21300

010-21300

010-21300

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017

Amount

225.00
6.99
252.08
117.50
25.05
650.00
10,000.00
474.00
1,832.93
22,402.84
41,00
910.00
277.00
53.14
97.43
3,750.00
100.00
9,936.00
714.00
79.00
157.94
69.74
578.20
662.89
249.90
188.05
80.02
65.00
305.99
65.00
150.00
3,987.00
531.05
456.77
-0.86
-1.04
-0.20
6.92
50.00
6.91
81.01
15,234.94
12,079.13
3,563.08
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CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
OFFICE OF THEA.G. CHILD S
OFFICE OF THEAG, CHILD S
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S
OFFICEQF THEA.G. CHILD S
TYLER COUNTY COLLECTION
CYPHER COMPUTERS

DELL MARKETING L.P,

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DELL MARKETING L.P.

DELL MARKETING L.P,
SYSTEM ACCESS
WEATHERBY, ANALICIA
SYSTEM ACCESS

PICKLE, ANNE

GISCLAR, MICKEY, CSR
SUSTEEN, INC.

EMBASSY SUITES BY HILTON
SAUNDERS, JACQUELINE SUE
GISCLAR, MICKEY, CSR
SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS
CELLEBRITE

SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

BROOKS, DAVID B.

SPIVEY, JACOB

SYSTEM ACCESS

DELL MARKETING L.P.
ENTERGY

AVAYA, INC,

ENTERGY

ENTERGY

INNOVATIVE LEASING

pPayment Number

124835
DFT0001703
DFT0001704
DFT0001705
DFT0001706
124842
124846
124848
124848
124848
124848
124848
124848
124848
124848
124848
124848
124848
124848
124848
124848
124866
124868
124866
124858
124851
124865
124871
124862
124851
124866
124866
124845
124866
124866
124844
124863
124866
124848
124882
124876
124882
124882
124883

Post Date

06/07/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017

Description (item}

PAYROLL TRANSFER
s
s
cs
s

LETTER OF CREDIT/TCEQ
INV.#0002047/COUNTY OFFi

6789522/1.p.
6789522/TCSO
6789522/CDA
6789522/CDA
6789522/1CSO
6789522/TCS0O
678522/1CSO
6789522/TCSO
6789522/1UPRO
6789522/1CS0O

6789522/COUNTY OFFICES

6789522/CDA
6789522/COAUD
678522/1UPRO
INV.#1021/4.P.1
INV.#316797/COIUD
INV.#404/TCSO

MILEAGE/CRIMESAGAINST

CPS CLUSTER COURT
RFHTCSD-SV4/TCSO
HOTEL/SAUNDERS, SUE

MILEAGE&PERDIEM/COUNT

CPS CLUSTER COURT
INV.#C176/TCSO
INV#C178/TCSO
SF-00087991/TCSO
INV.#CC109/COCLK
INV.#DC103/DSCLK

MAY2017 LEGAL CONSULT/C

MAY MILEAGE/AG.EXT.
INV.#T116/TREASURER
6789522/TCSO
137147179/COCLK
0101946445/TAX
138706940/VENDERS
139081103/COCLK
603-0041957-000/CDA

Account Number

010-29999

010-21300

010-21300

010-21300

010-21300

010-401-42178
010-440-42353
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-453-43210
010-440-42101
010-453-43210
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-453-43210
010-453-43210
010-453-43210
010-453-43210
010-440-42101
010-440-42101
010-442-42412
010-440-42353
010-419-42659
010-408-42638
010-440-42353
010-423-42659
010-423-42659
010-408-42638
010-426-42413
010-426-42413
010-440-42353
010-440-42353
010-440-42353
010-401-42628
010-439-42224
010-440-42353
010-440-42101
010-442-42516
010-420-42500
010-442-42515
010-442-42516
010-440-42677

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

06/07/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/03/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/08/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017

Amount

86,686.94
179.59
138.46
150.46
163.04
500.00
455.00

85,55
74.95
217.22
940.68
219,95
1,564.46
1,231.90
749.90
51.29
800.84
3,584.54
800.84
505.78
206.58
5200
100.00
130.00
249,85
380.00
3,439.00
525.46
429.27
380.00
200.00
50.00
9,085.00
260.00
455.00
100.00
752.75
65.00
94.89
25.57
38.66
10.20
641.64
165.00
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CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

CITY OF WOODVILLE
CITY OF WOODVILLE
CiTY OF WOODVILLE
CITY OF WOODVILLE
CITY OF WOODVILLE
CITY OF WOODVILLE

AT&T PHONES - ATLANTA,
ATE&T PHONES - ATLANTA,
AT& TPHONES - CAROL STR
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE

CYPHER COMPUTERS

MAGNOLIA APPLIANCE

CLINICAL SOLUTIONS
DIRECT SOLUTIONS

WEATHERBY, ANALICIA

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC.
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC,
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO

JOBE, KELLY

POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL

VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
SYSTEM ACCESS
SYSTEM ACCESS
CLINICAL SOLUTIONS

SCOTT MERRIMAN, INC.
SCOTT MERRIMAN, INC.

PITNEY BOWES, INC.

SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS LLC
MCCLURE'S FURNITURE
AMG PRINTING & MAILING
MCDONQUGH, TIMOTHY R.
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY.

PHILLIPS, BOBBY L.

WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATTY
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A

Payment Number

124879
124879
124879
124879
124879
124879
124874
124873
124875
124886
124885
124888
124887
125024
125029
125034
125028
125030
125047
125035
125036
125026
125026
125041
125032
125037
125045
125046
125044
125040
125040
124917
124988
124988
124980
124998
124568
124898
124969
124951
124965
124978
125022
124987

Post Date

06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
05/25/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Description (item)

00001903/COUNTYCLERK

00002592/ANNEX 2
000028014/ANNEX 2
01024002/TAX OFFICE
05119001/1UST. CTR.
07152002/CDA
5-17/4542
4545/DPSRVET.SRV.
9117/INTERNET DPS
076130302/TAX
074616901/COAUD
052716501/TC50
075255801/E0C
NEW YORK LIFE

INV.#0002048/COUNTY OFF

INV.#051725/TCSO
TYLE-MAY2017/TCSO
INV.#29916/TCSO
INV.#316770/COIUD
0012179042/TCSO
0012933208/COCLK
INV.#3637/1.P.1
INV.#3638/1.P.1
997956/DSCLK
MILEAGE/HOME EXT.

GRAND JURY SELECTION/6-2

5066-00001/7CSO
3400-00001/TCS0
7638-00001/COCLK
INV.#A118/COAUD
INV.#T117/TREAS.
TYLE-MAY2017
INV.#059849/COCIK
INV.#059850/COCLK
0012933208/COCLK
INV.#102521/TCSO
INV.#10497/DSCLRK
INV.#106785/TAX
CAUSE NO. 11,490CI1S

CAUSE NO.117007CC/COIUD

CAUSE NO. 12,561}V
CAUSE NO. 12,648)QK
CAUSE NO. 12,772DC
CAUSE NO. 12,7783F

Account Number

010-442-42516
010-442-42515
010-442-42515
010-442-42517
010-442-42511
010-442-42515
010-401-42500
010-440-42350
010-440-42350
010-440-42350
010-440-42350
010-427-42108
010-440-42350
010-21300

010-440-42353
010-442-42411
010-401-42231
010-426-42100
010-442-42412
010-440-42677
010-440-42677
010-401-42643
010-401-42643
010-440-42350
010-439-42225
010-408-42689
010-426-42500
010-426-42500
010-440-42101
010-440-42423
010-440-42353
010-401-42231
010-402-42100
010-402-42100
010-440-42101
010-426-42500
010-401-42178
010-440-42101
010-408-42634
010-415-42623
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
05/25/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Amount

152.62
151.24
50.48
163.49
1,801.66
213.63
3,827.55
250.99
68.51
129.99
863.94
138.45
84.53
784.76
650.00
75.00
158.06
350.00
265.00
354.00
350.00
275.00
275.00
239.92
358.03
570.00
37.9%
716.87
37.99
260.00
260.00
996.50
899.80
42.40
32.99
673.00
55835
286.51
650.00
522.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
400.00
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CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

SHEARER, RAYMOND L.
MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R.
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY.
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A
PHILUPS, BOBBY L.
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE
SHEARER, RAYMOND L.
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A
MANN, ROBERT H, ATTY.
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY,
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
SOUTHWEST FILING & STOR
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL
VERIZON WIRELESS-VSAT
CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SE
CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SE
CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SE
CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SE
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY.

U PUMP IT - GARDNER Oit
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STAT
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING &
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING &
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING &
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING &
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING &
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING &
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING &
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING &
VIEVU

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE
BROWN-ZETO, CHRISTINE R,
BROWN-ZETO, CHRISTINE R.
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE
BROWN-ZETO, CHRISTINE R.
S8YTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE
CNA SURETY

FULLER, JOHN

Payment Number

124992
124969
124965
124987
124978
124907
124992
124987
124965
124987
124965
124965
124976
124995
125012
125017
124914
124912
124915
124913
124965
125015
125012
125001
124996
124996
124996
124996
124996
124996
124996
124996
125018
124807
124907
124807
124904
124904
124907
124904
124907
124907
124918
124937

Post Date

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Description {item)

CAUSE NO. 12,971 RAM
CAUSE NO, 12,9808W
CAUSE NO. 12,050MAE
CAUSE NO. 13,044ADW
CAUSE NO. 13,074JDG
CAUSE NO. 13,087iLL
CAUSE NO. 13,091CTM
CAUSE NO, 13064,12941,&1
CAUSE NO. 13-130LMB
CAUSE NO. 13141, 12257, 12
CAUSE NO. 14-252LMB
CAUSE NO. 14-28LM8B
1634576/MAINT
INV.#15125/COCLK
PREEMPLOY/COCLK
CASE#17002488/1CS0
INV.#17-002341/CDA
INV.#17-050/CDA
INV.#17-051/CDA
INV.#17-057/CDA
CAUSE NO. 14-27LMB
1920/TCS0
PRE-EMPLOY/COCLK
INV.#2003389/COCLK
105140/PCT1
103363/TC50
103363/TCSO
105136/TAX
103363/TCS0O
104307/COCLK
103363/TCSO
103363/7CS0O
INV.#23233/TCSO
23875/CPS

24131/CPS

24141/CPS

24163/CPS

24188/CPS

24252/CPS

24280/CPS

24312/CPS

24314/CPS
BONDN24795876/SKINNER, §
REIMB. BOOTS/CONST. PCT.

Account Number

010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-408-42634
010-415-42634
010-408-42634
010-415-42634
010-415-42634
010-442-42412
010-402-42100
010-401-48000
010-401-42628
010-419-42639
010-418-42639
010-419-42639
010-419-42639
010-415-42634
010-426-42400
010-401-48000
010-402-42500
010-440-42101
010-426-42100
010-426-42100
010-420-42100
010-440-42101
010-402-42100
010-426-42100
010-426-42100
010-401-42178
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-408-42637
010-422-42900
010-425-42150

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Amount

1,800.00

400.00
400.00
400.00
800.00
400.00
400.00
800.00
100.00
800.00
100.00
100.00
3.69
74.46
46.20
100.00
860.00
860.00
860.00
860.00
200.00

7,029.77

46.20
67.74
379.94
77.99
23.99
12.90
180.99
15.99
21.98
175.09
318.00
75.00
112.50
725.00
225.00
300.00
150.00
225.00
150.00
150.00
50.00
199.99
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CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

FULLER, JOHN

RELIABLE COURT REPORTING
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES

CIr

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC.
B} TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC.
GABRIEL ROEDER SMITH & C
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL/IN
TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PL
TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY -
INNOVATIVE LEASING
ENTERGY

ENTERGY

ENTERGY

ENTERGY

ENTERGY

ENTERGY

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR S
GERMER PLLC

TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL
DEROUEN, RODNEY

POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFF
INDIGENT HEALTHCARE SOL
QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

Payment Number

124937
124986
124948
124948
124948
124948
124948
124948
124948
124948
124916
124579
124979
124901
124901
124938
125013
125007
125014
124957
124957
124957
125019
125015
124877
124949
124933
124933
124933
124933
124934
124934
124976
125006
124942
125012
124926
124981
124947
124984
124984
124984
124984
124984

Post Date

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Description (item)

REIMB./AMMO FOR QUALIF!
INV.27AG0524/COIUD
183749/MAINT
183748/COIUD
185596/CDA

185596/CDA
187474/DSCLK
185084/TAX
183749/TREAS
183749/TREAS
930-0039477-000/1.P.1
0016722121/COAUD
0010875064/T.C.COMPLEX
INV.#3633/1.P.1
INV.#3636/1.P.1
INV.#430598/COAUD
PT.H10033984 AMP/TCSO
6035301203470107/COCLK
1366/MAINT

1063/TCSO

1063/TCSO

1063/TCS0
5-30-17/TREAS.
1910/MAINT
22725108#3/MAINT
603-0130197/TAX
136297603/JUST.CTR.
136232337/7CSO
13628988/COURTHOUSE
140465220/TAX OFFICE
135552545/JUST.CTR.
140145467/T.C. COMPLEX
596507/1CSC
INV.#558413/TCSO
INV.#559745/COIUD
PRE-EMPLOY/PCT3

PER DIEM/BCCCIAILCOURSE
REGIS./DEROUEN, RODNEY
INV.#64296/COAUD
C5421407/0PS
C5421407/DPS
C33387S/EXT.OFFICE
C333875/EXT.OFFICE
C3338775/EXT. OFFICE

Account Number

010-425-42661
010-415-42635
010-442-42106
010-420-42100
010-419-42100
010-419-42100
010-407-42100
010-420-42100
010-423-42100
010-440-42101
010-440-42677
010-440-42677
010-440-42677
010-401-42643
010-401-42643
010-440-42353
010-401-42231
010-401-42178
010-442-42412
010-426-42400
010-426-42401
010-426-42413
010-442-42150
010-442-42412
010-442-42412
010-440-42677
010-442-42511
010-442-42511
010-442-42515
010-442-42517
010-442-42511
010-442-42515
010-426-42413
010-426-42656
010-401-42628
010-401-48000
010-427-4265%
010-427-42659
010-440-42600
010-430-42100
010-430-42100
010-439-42100
010-440-42101
010-440-42101

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Amount

57.43
302.00
647.50
114.99
149.98

79.95

63.76
119.99

48.65
520.95

85.30
552.00
666.00
275.00
275.00

2,367.50
451.88
599,99
164.73

82.94
484.20
889.46

40.00
240,63
661.21
867.99

2,595.32

39.83
967.42
450.58

10.20

1,002.23

37.90

48.75
699.90

46.20
125.00
150.00

1,059.00

2.69

5147

11.99
236.97
139.98




CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS,
QUILL CORPORATION
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE
QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION
CONSOLIDATED PLASTICS CO
CONSOLIDATED PLASTICS CO
QFFICE DEPOT

SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

SYSTEM ACCESS

GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL
CHESTER VOLUNTEER FIRE D
SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER F
WOODVILLE VOLUNTEER FiR
DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER
DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER
DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY
MODICA BROS.

CANDY CLEANERS

CANDY CLEANERS

EXCEL CAR WASH, INC.
EXCEL CAR WASH, INC.
COUNTY INFORMATION RES
THE PRODUCTIVITY CENTER,
CASHIER

1CS JAIL SUPPLIES INC.
MODICA BROS.

MODICA BROS.

MODICA BROS.

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICTR

Payment Number

124936
124984
125020
124984
124984
124984
124984
124584
124984
124984
124984
124922
124922
124975
124999
124999
124999
124943
124943
124943
124911
124951
125023
124928
124928
124928
124997
125005
124970
124908
124508
124935
124935
124924
125003
124910
124945
124970
124970
124970
DFT0001702

Post Date

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/01/2017
06/01/2017
06/01/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

Description (item)

INV.#6739/1.p.1
C3338775/EXT. OFFICE
6899/COCLK
C6076298/TAX
C3338775/EXT. OFFICE
€5421407/DPS
C5421407/DPS
C5421407/DPS
C6076298/TAX
C6076298/TAX
C€3338775/€XT. OFFICE
1942969/TREAS.
1942969/TREAS,
62203117/COCLK
INV.#DA199/CDA
INV.#DA200/CDA

INV #DAZ00E/CDA
FEB2017-MAY2017COLLFEE/S
FEB2017-MAY2017COLL.FEE/
FEB2017-MAY2017COLL FEE/
Monthly Allowance
Monthly Allowance
Monthly Allowance
2349644/ TREAS,
2349644/TREAS.
2345644/COAUD
MAY2017/TYLERCOUNTY
12032/MAINT
MAY2017/MAINT
MAY2017/7TCSO
MAY2017/TCSO
MAY2017/TCS0
MAY2017/TCSO
INV.#50P007396
TCSDO0751817/7CS0O
P.O.#02152017/PCT2
759795D/TCS0O
INV.#W-358014/TCS0
INV.HHW-358014/TCSO
INV.#W-358014/TCSO
Tyler County, TX Retirement

Atcount Number

010-401-42643
010-439-42100
010-402-42100
010-420-42100
010-439-42181
010-430-42100
010-430-42100
010-430-42100
010-420-42100
010-440-42101
010-439-42181
010-442-42412
010-442-42412
010-402-42100
010-440-42353
010-440-42353
010-440-42101
010-401-42178
010-401-42178
010-401-42178
010-401-42701
010-401-42701
010-401-42701
010-442-42106
010-442-42106
010-440-42101
010-442-42412
010-442-42412
010-442-42412
010-426-42150
010-427-42150
010-426-42400
010-426-42413
010-440-42600
010-427-42108
010-453-43210
010-427-42108
010-426-42400
010-426-42401
010-426-42413
010-21320

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/01/2017
06/01/2017
06/01/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

Amount

1,950.00
14.99
26.97
21.98

215.50
29.99
16.48

3.59
84.93

217.96

107.50

362.56

252.35
19.08
65.00

130.00

426.40

5,629.19

421.20

209.81

150.00

150.00

150.00

784.86
33.76

318.70
47.717

275.89

535.44

141.69

145.67

299.50

114.75

198.00

680.00
60.00

644.60
76.73
76.74
76.73

21,175.64

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 539,345.06




CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE |
ENTERGY

AT & T PHONES - CAROL STR
AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT
BLACKSHER, J0SEPH PRESTO
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
WALLING SIGNS B GRAPHICS
METLIFE INSURANCE

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
SENECA WATER SUPPLY CORP
AT&T PHONES - ATLANTA,
VERIZON WIRELESS

IACK ALEXANDER, LTD.
BRYAN & BRYAN ASPHALT RO
GALLS, LLC

GALLS, LLC

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORT
KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTR
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD.

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO.
BRUNER'S ECONOMY CAR CE
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL
LONE STAR PARTS

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY -
JOE BYRD CONSTRUCTION, L
ENTERGY

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE
LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDG
LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDG

Payment Number

124706
124700
124758
124758
124758
124762
124756
124756
124750
124750
124750
124749
124772
124764
124766
124798
124803
DFT0001694
124836
124836
124836
124835
124890
124874
124892
125031
124906
124939
124939
124902
124954
124950
124929
124905
125018
125015
124962
124977
124953
124933
125020
124956
124956

Post Date

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Description (i,tem)

ACCT#133941435/DETAILHL
4542/COUNTY OFFICES
AFLAC-LIFE

AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer

METLIFE

TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax insurance
FiCA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
33133133133000/COUNTY P
MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
TYCOAU/015517/ip

MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
166/PCT.1BARN

5-17/4542
6997-00002/PCT1
TYLCO1/PCT.A
TYLERI/PCT.1
3937511/PCT1
3937511/PCT1
123728/PCT1
INV.#206305/PCT1
TYLCO1/PCTL

32TRC1/PCT1
INV.#41665/PCT1
TYCOPCT/PCT1

1914/PCT1

200035/PCT1

22700/PCT1
INV.#5001/PCT1
136543170/PCT1BARN
5371/PCT1

INV.#7415/PCT1
INV.#7454/PCT1

Account Number

021-000-42510
021-000-42500
021-21330
021-21330
021-21330
021-21300
021-21310
021-21310
021-21300
021-21300
021-21300
021-29999
021-000-42500
021-000-42160
021-000-42425
021-000-42998
021-000-40120
021-21320
021-21300
021-21300
021-21300
021-29999
021-000-42510
021-000-42500
021-000-42500
021-000-42160
021-000-42160
021-000-42150
021-000-42150
021-000-42425
021-000-42160
021-000-42160
021-000-42160
021-000-42425
021-000-42425
021-000-42400
021-000-42425
021-000-42425
021-000-42160
021-000-42510
021-000-42425
021-000-42510
021-000-42510

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
08/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Amount

97.24
39.73
26.97
26.26
32.20
10.71
2,128.08
307.41
1,445.90
1,234.97
338.14
8,351.71
1.15
300.00
434.37
57.25
134.68
2,053.81
1,294.04
1,064.10
302.64
7,477.19
4121
39.73
145.34
393.53
14,369.70
98.93
472.36
1,099.97
304.98
405.49
1,141.47
1,537.50
5.00
386.35
49.80
298.69
210,00
100.35
176.96
60.00
60.00

IR0 P Y AN

Pages TU o1 28




CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
MODICA BROS.

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PL

MUSTANG CAT

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE Hi
AT & T PHONES - CAROL STR
CONSOLIDATED COMMUNIC
TEJAS TRUCK & R.V.

TEJAS TRUCK & R.V.

SYSTEM ACCESS

AFLAC INSURANCE

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POCL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
METLIFE INSURANCE

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R
RHAME, DOYLE

HATTON, DONNA

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
CHESTER GAS SYSTEM
CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CO
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
AT&T PHONES - ATLANTA,
EASTEX TELEPHONE COOP,, |
VER{ZON WIRELESS

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE
LOCAL SANITATION, LLC
MOTT SUPPLY, INC.

TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD.

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD,
LEHMAN'S PIPE 8 STEEL, INC

Payment Number

124976
124870
125007
124973
DFT0001702

124700
124703
124732
124732
124731
124758
124756
124750
124750
124750
124749
124772
124766
124799
124798
124803
DFT0001694
124820
124814
124836
124836
124836
124835
124877
124878
124889
124874
124881
124893
125024
124960
124871
125014
124950
124950
124958

Post Date

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
05/25/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Description {item)

591681/PCT1
MAY2017/PCT1

6035301203470107/PCT1

0792900/PCT1

Tyler County, TX Retirement

4542/COUNTY OFFICES
936-968-2645/0-PCT2

INV.#77158/PCT2
77374/PCT.2

INV H#C175/PCT.2
AFLAC-SPEVNT

TAC - HEBP Insurance

FICA

Federal Withholding

Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
33133133133000/COUNTY P
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD

5559/PCT.2

TYCOAU/O15517/3P

MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO
Tyler County, TX Retirement
BUILDHEADERWALL/PCT2
10LOGOS&NAMES/PCT2

FICA

Federal Withholding

Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER

134/8CT.2
31/PCT.2
1833151/PCT2
5-17/4542
2645/PCT2BARN
6997-00001/PCT2
NEW YORK LIFE
CUST.#2015/PCT2

INV.#111859/PCT2

1347/PCT2

TYLCO2/PCT2

TYLCO2/PCT2

TYLEQO/PCT2

Account Number

021-000-42425
021-000-42401
021-000-42425
021-000-42425
021-21320

022-000-42500
022-000-42500
022-000-42425
022-000-42425
022-000-42425
022-21330
022-21310
022-21300
022-21300
022-21300
022-29999
022-000-42500
022-000-42425
022-000-42425
022-000-42998
022-000-40120
022-21320
022-000-42420
022-000-42150
022-21300
022-21300
022-21300
022-29999
022-000-42510
022-000-42510
022-000-42510
022-000-42500
022-000-42500
022-000-42500
022-21300
022-000-42510
022-000-42420
022-000-42425
022-000-42160
022-000-42160
022-000-42420

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE | Total:

05/18/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
05/25/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Amount

102.96
706.65
143.44
816.38

1,836.54

52,161.88

39.73
9.68
2,250.84
189.90
100.00
15.14
2,128.08
1,227.96
964.02
287.18
7,418.56
1.15
105.09
50.24
57.25
130.56
1,739.01
20,032.49
270.00
1,079.16
796.62
252,38
6,561.75
20.00
18.09
160.19
39.73
39.47
41.87
76.66
£60.00
857.63
37.32
446.66
1,870.85
6,363.25

(ST ST R SN RN
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CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

WARDLAW, WADE

JERRY'S SAW SHOP

TYCO GENERAL FEED & RAN
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE
GARDNER Oit, INC.

LONE STAR PARTS

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY -
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY

BILLY WHLLIAMS TRUCKING
CONSOUDATED COMMUNIC
U PUMP iT - GARDNER OIL
LAKE COUNTRY CHEVROLET,
TEJAS TRUCK & RV.
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY
TEXAS TIMBERIACK

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
POWERPLAN

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICTR

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE it
ENTERGY

Payment Number

125021
124952
125009
124857
124997
124940
124961
124977
125005
124900
124921
125015
124955
125000
124919
125002
124544
124882
DFTO001702

124706

AT&TPHONES- CAROLSTR 124700
AFLAC INSURANCE 124758
AFLAC INSURANCE 124758
METLIFE - GROUP BENEFITS 124762
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 124756
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124750
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124749
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 124772
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 124798
METLIFE INSURANCE 124803
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFT0001694
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124836
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 124835
AT&T PHONES - ATLANTA, 124874
WINDSTREAM 124895
VERIZON WIRELESS 124894
RHAME, DOYLE 124896

Post Date

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/16/2017

Description {ltem)

INV.#392182/PCT2
INV.1#432869/PCT2
INV.#479021/479307-PCT2
916/PCT2

5/27/17-PCT2

1639/PCT2

200038/PCT2

22705/pPCT2

12024/PCT2

5-12-17/PCT2
936-969-2645/0-PCT2
1918/PCT2

6/12/17-PCT2
INV.H#77475/PCT2
30355/PCT2
INV.#99-132511/PCT2
003939/PCT2
87001-13258/PCT2

Tyler County, TX Retirement

ACCTH133941435/DETAILKL
4542/COUNTY OFFICES
AFLAC-SPEVNT
AFLAC-Cancer

METLIFE

TAC - HEBP Insurance

FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
33133133133000/COUNTY P
TYCOAU/015517/1P

MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
5-17/4542
125059843/PCT3
6997-00003/PCT3
INV.#100/PCT3

Account Number

022-000-42425
022-000-42425
022-000-42150
022-000-42401
022-000-42425
022-000-42400
022-000-42425
022-000-42425
022-000-42425
022-000-42160
022-000-42500
022-000-42400
022-000-42425
022-000-42425
022-000-42425
022-000-42425
022-000-42425
022-000-42425
022-21320

023-000-42510
023-000-42500
023-21330
023-21330
023-21300
023-21310
023-21300
023-21300
023-21300
023-29999
023-000-42500
023-000-42998
023-000-40120
023-21320
023-21300
023-21300
023-21300
023-29999
023-000-42500
023-000-42500
023-000-42500
023-000-42420

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017
Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE ii Total:

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/16/2017

Amount

790.00
147.25
84.85
1,687.69
28.26
4,565.00
124.85
292.45
25036
3,628.84
9.68
209.78
£6.13
109.00
102.30
520.00
121.94
124.46

1,526.13

70,327.52

115.60
39.73
40.75

8.45
29.33
3,192.12
2,098.94
1,225.68
490.88
13,214.33
1.15
57.25
22213
2,836.92
1,977.92
1,077.83
462.60

12,529.16
39.73
55.12

142.62

28,057.55
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CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE
MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC.
MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC.
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD.
LEHMAN'S PIPE & STEEL, INC
GARDNER OiL, INC,

LONE STAR PARTS

DEBBIE'S HARDWARE
ENTERGY

SEXTON, MATTIE M,

BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING
TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR S
SEXTON, MATTIE M.
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
TRIPLE BLADE & STEEL
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY -
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA
POWERPLAN/DOGGETT MA
MODICA BRQOS.

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICTR

Payment Number

125024
124966
124967
124950
124958
124940
124963
124925
124933
124990
124900
125006
124990
125018
125008
124977
124957
124983
124970
DFT0001702

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV

ENTERGY

ATR& TPHONES - CAROL STR
WALSTON, LA, "JACK"
AFLAC INSURANCE

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE
METLIFE INSURANCE

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R
AT&T PHONES - ATLANTA,
DIV ALAMO SALES CORP
SILSBEE FORD

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

124706
124700
124743
124758
124756
124756
124750
124750
124750
124749
124772
124766
124798
124799
124803
DFT0001654
124804
124810
124833
124836
124836

Post Date

05/25/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/05/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017

Description {item)

NEW YORK LIFE
£2314/PCT3
£2314/PCT3
TYLCO3/PCT3
TYLEQ1/PCT3
1640/PCT3
200041/PCT3
16074/PCT3
135721660/PCT3
5-17-17/PCT3
$-27-17/PCT3
INV.#556465/PCT3
6-2-17/PCT3
6/5/17-PCT3
INV.#8063/PCT3
22710/PCT3
917/pPCT3
8850494392/PCT3
INV.#W-358804/PCT3
Tyler County, TX Retirement

ACCT#133941435/DETAIL#L
4542/COUNTY OFFICES
TRAVEL EXP./NORTH & EAST
AFLAC-Cancer

TAC - HEBP Insurance

TAC HEBP Pre Tax insurance
FICA

federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
33133133133000/COUNTY P
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
TYCOAU/015517/1P
1559/PCT3

MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO
Tyler County, TX Retirement
5312/PCT4BARN
INV.#5778649-TRACTOR/PCT
2010 FORD 3/4 TON PICK UP
FICA

Federal Withholding

Account Number

023-21300

023-000-42425
023-000-42425
023-000-42160
023-000-42420
023-000-42400
023-000-42425
023-000-42425
023-000-42510
023-000-42998
023-000-42160
023-000-42425
023-000-42998
023-000-42998
023-000-42425
023-000-42425
023-000-42401
023-000-42425
023-000-42401
023-21320

024-000-42510
024-000-42500
024-000-42659
024-21330
024-21310
024-21310
024-21300
024-21300
024-21300
024-29999
024-000-42500
024-000-42425
024-000-42998
024-000-42998
024-000-40120
024-21320
024-000-42500
024-000-43200
024-000-43200
024-21300
024-21300

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

05/25/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE Hi Total:

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/05/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017

Amount

43.40
16.65
33.86

1,012.14
9,878.45
4,085.52
218.47
72.87
126.76
45.00
1,168.99
69.95
45.00
19.00
209.77
23.94
276.90
11041
97.50
2,663.78
88,135.15

55,18
39,73
254.44
18.20
2,128.08
112.58
1,244.90
1,114.41
291.14
7,201.01
1.16
9.45
57.25
81.19
163.71
1,763.79
136.77
124,035.64
6,950.00
1,204.84
966.58
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CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
AT&T PHONES - ATLANTA,
TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPP
NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORT
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC
GEQ. P. BANE, INC.

ECONO SIGNS, LLC

MOTT WHOLESALE, INC.
GARDNER Ol INC,

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL
KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTR
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD.

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD.

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORT
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING
ENTERGY

BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY -
NORTHERN SAFETY CO., INC.
VERIZON WIRELESS
MUSTANG CAT

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R

Payment Number

124836
124835
124874
124891
125024
125027
124994
124941
124930
124972
124940
125015
124954
124950
124850
124303
124800
124800
124933
124900
124900
124997
124900
124977
124974
125016
124973
DFT0001702

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
ARD, MELINDA

CITY OF WOODVILLE

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
ARD, MELINDA

ARD, MELINDA

Fund: 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND

1.D. TAYLOR GENERAL CONTR
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
1.D. TAYLOR GENERAL CONTR
CITY OF WOODVILLE

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO

124821
124805
124879
124889
124899
124899

124780
124821
124854
124879
124889

Post Date

06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
05/25/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/13/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

06/02/2617
06/02/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

05/26/2017
06/02/2017
06/09/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017

Description {item}

Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
5-17/4542
583/PCT.4BARN
NEW YORK LIFE
123729/PCT4
115736/PCT4
91531/PCT4
75979PCT4/PCT4
6-1-17/PCTA
1641/PCT4
1916/PCT4
INV.1206308/PCT4
TYLCOA/PCT4
TYLCO4/PCTA
123728/PCT4
4-11-17/PCT4
5-15-17/PCT4
140668088/PCT4
5-17-17/PCT4
5-17-17/PCT4
MAY2017/PCT4
5-9-17/PCT4
22715/PCY4
3956646/PCT4
5093-00001/PCT4
0792930/PCT4
Tyler County, TX Retirement

2708881/AIRPORT
MAY2017/PCT1BARN
00002090/AIRPORT
342683/AIRPORT
5/16/17-AIRPORT
6-1-17/AIRPORT

INV.#3111/RODEQ ARENA
2749173/RODEO ARENA
INV.#3166/RODEO ARENA
00002496/RODEO ARENA
1313576/RODEO

Accounit Number

024-21300

024-29999

024-000-42500
024-000-42510
024-21300

024-000-42425
024-000-42401
024-000-42425
024-000-42998
024-000-42425
024-000-42400
024-000-42400
024-000-42160
024-000-42160
024-000-42160
024-000-42425
024-000-42160
024-000-42160
024-000-42510
024-000-42160
024-000-42160
024-000-42425
024-000-42160
024-000-42425
024-000-42425
024-000-42500
024-000-42425
024-21320

025-000-42510
025-000-42410
025-000-42510
025-000-42510
025-000-42410
025-000-42410

026-000-42410
026-000-42510
026-000-42410
026-000-42510
026-000-42510

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
05/25£2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/13/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total:

06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total:

05/26/2017
06/02/2017
06/09/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017

Amount

281.78
7,072.84
39.73
29.70
147.62
907.90
442.08
330.55
1,123.00
662.93
4,834.95
109.86
6,577.06
3,729.41
5,543.42
386.69
1,066.78
3,846.67
55.08
5,181.22
2,259.95
48.54
4,451.24
33.48
208.37
178.01
65.12
1,706.43
199,150.46

13.50
250.00
25.00
14.10
40.00
40.00
382.60

390.00
14.41
10,470.00
4.21
23.70

[SYS RTIRIS D SV MU W

Piospe 14 a8 S




CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO

Payment Number

124889
124889
124889
124889
124889

Fund: 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
GULF COAST STRATEGIC HIG

124766
124852

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND
LEXIS NEXIS

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST

124750
124750
124749
DFT0001694
124836
124836
124835
DFT0001702

124959
125004
125004

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER

ENTERGY

AFLAC INSURANCE

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
PILGRIM INSURANCE
METLIFE INSURANCE

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
CYPRESS CREEK WATER suprp
ESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFI

124706
124758
124756
124750
124750
124750
124749
124786
124803
DFT0001694
124836
124836
124836
124835
124880
124946

Post Date

06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017

05/26/2017
06/09/2017

05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/08/2017

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/12/2017
06/16/2017

Description {ltem)
140061/RODEO ARENA

1807510/RODEO

1807528/RODEC ARENA

35055/AIRPORT

55988/RODEQ ARENA

APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
INV.#1723/COIUD

FICA
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
Tyler County, TX Retirement

FICA
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
Tyler County, TX Retirement

422MPTRMW/COIUD

1000705398/CDA
1000705398/CDA

ACCT#133941435/DETAIL#HL

AFLAC-Cancer

TAC - HEBP {nsurance

FICA

Federal Withholding

Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER

BOND#69321843/COLL.CTR.
MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO
Tyler County, TX Retirement

FICA

Federal Withholding

Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER

235/COLL.CTR.

052-001023-0000/COLL.CTR.

Account Number

026-000-42510
026-000-42510
026-000-42510
026-000-42510
026-000-42510

028-000-42499
028-000-42188

031-21300
031-21300
031-29999
031-21320
031-21300
031-21300
031-29999
031-21320

036-000-48007
036-000-48007
036-000-48007

037-000-42510
037-21330
037-21310
037-21300
037-21300
037-21300
037-29999
037-000-42425
037-000-40120
037-21320
037-21300
037-21300
037-21300
037-29999
037-000-42510
037-000-42177

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Project Account Key Post Date

06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEQ ARENA/FAIRGRND Total:

05/26/2017
06/08/2017

Fund 028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total:

05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/08/2017

Fund 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Totak:

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND

05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/12/2017
06/16/2017

Total

Amount

53.48
19.21
13.50
85.78
46.00

11,120.28

478.64

5,000.00

5,478.64

62.50
14.62
430.16
89.41
39.68
9.28
273.12
56.77
975.54

239.00
753.17
753.17
1,745.34

91.30
35.68
709,36
346.30
300.27
$1.00
2,084.02
114.82
47.91
49355
329.62
296.04
77.10
1,973.53
34.19
3,919.20
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CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY

U PUMP IT - GARDNER Oft
ENTERGY

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E
SULUIVAN'S HARDWARE
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R

Payment Number

125005
125015
124933
124993
124997
DFT0001702

Fund: 041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES

KILGORE COLLEGE

125033

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING

LOUISIANA CUSTOM CONCR
SERVICE 8Y SCOTT
LOUISIANA CUSTOM CONCR
SERVICE BY SCOTT
REYNOLDS HEATING & AIRC
SERVICE BY SCOTT
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, IN
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, IN

171
170
172
174
173
176
175
175

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R

Fund: 050 - C D A FEES
STATE BAR OF TEXAS
TYLER COUNTY CHAMBER O

124756
124750
124750
124750
124749
DFTO001694
124836
124836
124836
124835
124997
DFT0001702

124789
125011

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION

RIMFSC

124861

Post Date

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

06/16/2017

05/18/2017
05/19/2017
06/02/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

05/26/2017
06/16/2017

06/09/2017

Description {item)

12028/COLL.CTR.
1630/COLLECTION CENTER
135582443 /COLLECTION CE
T6003/COLLECTION CENTER
MAY2017/TYLERCOUNTY
Tyler County, TX Retirement

TESTING FOR GRANT HENSA

INV.#2117/TCSO
INV.#011470/011456-TCSO
INV.H2117A/TCSO
INV.H011498/TCSO
INV.#2619/TCSO
INV.#011501/7CS0
3223109/TCSQ
3223109/TCSO

TAC - HEBP Insurarice

FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
MAY2017/TYLERCOUNTY
Tyler County, TX Retirement

STATE BAR DUES/PICKLE, AN
1007/CDA

MAY2017/COAUD

Account Number

037-000-42425
037-000-42400
037-000-42510
037-000-42425
037-000-42998
037-21320

041-000-42659

043-000-42410
043-000-42410
043-000-42410
043-000-42410
043-000-42410
043-000-42410
043-000-42410
043-000-42410

044-21310
044-21300
044-21300
044-21300
044-29999
044-21320
044-21300
044-21300
044-21300
044-29993%
044-000-42499
044-21320

050-000-48000
050-000-48000

052-000-42600

Project Account Key

Fund 037 - ¥ C COLLECTION CENTER

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

06/16/2017

Fund 041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES Total:

05/18/2017
05/19/2017
06/02/2017
06/09/2017
06/08/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Fund 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total:

05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total:

05/26/2017
06/16/2017
Fund 050 - C D A FEES Totah

06/09/2017

Fund 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total:

Total: -

Amount

103.88
451.50
89.45
705.72
17.99
469.72

12,772.15

30.00
30.00

4,500.00
940.30
5,452.50
237.10
356.00
513,16
238.80

13,189.55

14.24
82.88
84.85
19.38
543.39
118.23
124.16
85.83
29.04
1,140.83
179
177.64
2,422.26

300.00
50.00
350.00

510.10
510.10

Pange bt




CHECK REGISTER

Vendor Name

Payment Number

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION

O'NEAL, MATT

LIGHTHOUSE FOR THE BLIND
AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP
TYLER CO. COMMUNITY sup
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT
TAYLOR, JOHN D.

FERTITTA, CINDY

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP
TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
C'NEAL, MATT

O'NEAL, MATT

STURROCK, KiM

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATIO
TIPTON, JEREMY
CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE S
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERIC
TYLER COUNTY AUDITOR
QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

QUILL CORPORATION

ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICE
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R

124718
124716
124758
124758
124754
124754
124750
124750
124750
124749
124772
124791
124775
DFT0001694
124836
124836
124836
124840
124840
124836
124836
124836
124835
124857
124857
124864
124884
125043
124923
124909
125010
124984
124984
124984
124897
DFT0001702

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION

SHEFFIELD, TONYA
G4S YOUTH SERVICES, LLC
G4S YOUTH SERVICES, LLC
AFLAC INSURANCE

124724
124708
124708
124758

Post Date

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/25/2017
05/2542017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/12/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017

Description {item)

MILEAGE REIMB/CCSCD
TYCSCD/CSCD
AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Hospital

State Health insurance
State Health tnsurance

FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
33133133133000/COUNTY P
5/1-24/17/CSCD
PARENTING CLASSES/CSCD
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

State Heaith insurance
State Health insurance

FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
REIMB.DEPT.CELLPHONE/CS
MILEAGE REHMIB./CSCD
REIMB.OFFICESUPPLIES/CSC
076514601/CSCD
INV.#222/CS5CD
JULY2017/CSCD
1871450/CSCD
INV.#47/CSCD
€2772734/C5CD
C2772734/C5CD
C2772734/CSCD
125517/CSCD

Tyler County, TX Retirement

JAN.-APRIL MILEAGE/JUPRO
TYL-0417
TYL201704/iUPRO
AFLAC-SPEVNT

Account Number

053-000-42664
053-000-42104
053-21330
053-21330
053-21300
053-21300
053-21300
053-21300
053-21300
053-29999
053-000-42510
053-000-40000
053-000-42647
053-21320
053-21300
053-21300
053-21300
053-21300
053-21300
053-21300
053-21300
053-21300
053-29999
053-000-42510
053-000-42664
053-000-42104
053-000-42510
053-000-42602
053-000-42602
053-000-42104
053-434-42629
053-000-42170
053-000-42104
053-000-42104
053-000-42647
053-21320

054-438-42666
054-455-42699
054-451-42703
054-21330

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/12/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total:

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/25/2017

Amount

67.41
668.00
17.68
48.03
39.17
250.01
749.46
326.92
175.28
4,753.87
5.34
440.00
75.00
1,125.06
-4.00
-4.84
-0.94
32.25
250.01
740.42
326.92
173.16
4,745.04
50.16
97.37
51.52
106.70
150.00
995.00
19,03
1,000.00
199.96
82.95
19.99
25.00
1,112.13
18,929.06

223.64
4,200.00
67.14
12.35

ke U7 ob




CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT §
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT
FERTITTA, CINDY

KARTYE, JOSEPH PH. D.
HARRIS COUNTY TREASURER
HARRIS COUNTY TREASURER
METLIFE INSURANCE

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT §
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

D. SCOTT HUGHES CENTER F
D. SCOTT HUGHES CENTER F
LAMBERT, KRISTEN
REYNOLDS, LORI
WOODVILLE ISD

PORT ARTHUR FIRE DEPART
ALLEN, TERRY

ALLEN, TERRY

ALLEN, TERRY

GAS YOUTH SERVICES, LLC
ANGELINA COUNTY, TEXAS
SHEFFIELD, TONYA

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R

Payment Number

124758
124758
124758
124758
124758
124753
124756
124750
124750
124750
124749
124772
124775
124781
124778
124778
124803
DFT0001694
124839
124836
124836
124836
124835
124847
124847
124855
124860
124870
124859
124843
124843
124843
124850
125025
125038
DFT0001702

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS

124828

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER

AT & TPHONES - CAROLSTR
AFLAC INSURANCE

124700

124758

Post Date

05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

06/02/2017

05/19/2017
05/25/2017

Description {item)

AFLAC-STD

AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer

Aftac Dental

AFLAC-Hospital

Deferred Comp

TAC - HEBP Insurance

FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
33133133133000/COUNTY P
PARENTING SESSIONS/JUPR
INV,#2731/IUPRD
MARCH2017SERVICES/JUPR
APRIL2017SERVICES/IUPRO
MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO
Tyler County, TX Retirement
Deferred Comp

FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER

1INV HO000117/IUPRO
INV.H#0000117/JUPRO
RESTITUTION PID#1632/jUP
RESTITUTION PID#1607/1UP
RESTITUTION PID#1626/1UP
RESTITUTION PID#1615/1UP
MILEAGE/JUPRO
MILEAGEREIMB./PLACEMEN
MILEAGE/CHIEF ASSN. MTG
TYL-0317/1UPRO
17-05-9906451/17-05-99064
MAY MILEAGE/JUPRO

Tyler County, TX Retirement

1963-00001/COAUD, JUPRO,

4542/COUNTY OFFICES
AFLAC-Hospital

Account Number

054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21330
054-21300
054-21310
054-21300
054-21300
054-21300
054-29999
054-451-42500
054-455-42112
054-451-42910
054-455-32699
054-455-42699
054-455-40120
054-21320
054-21300
054-21300
054-21300
054-21300
054-29999
054-451-42348
054-455-42112
054-457-42907
054-457-42907
054-457-42907
054-457-42907
054-451-4265%
054-451-42659
054-451-42659
054-455-42699
054-457-42908
054-438-42666
054-21320

073-000-42101

076-000-42500
076-21330

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017
Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total:

06/02/2017
Fund 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total:

05/18/2017
05/25/2017

Amount

9,80
16.89
32.03
36.89
13.33
71.30

1,030.78
835.12
864.44
195.30

4,708.37

3,15

175.00
500.00
649.20

4,869.00
128.24

1,195.71

70.30
697.66
663.47
163.16

3,964.45
100.00
300.00

60.00
100.00
26.00
663.06
345.61
132.25
93.41
5,735.00
1,100.00
37.45
999.10
35,088.60

80.02
80.02

243.57
31.07
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CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
CARD SERVICE CENTER/MAS
METLIFE INSURANCE

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA,
EMERGENCY POWER SERVIC
EMERGENCY POWER SERVIC
U PUMP T - GARDNER Q1L
DIRECTV

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R

Payment Number

124756
124750
124750
124750
124749
124772
124766
124766
124803
DFT0001694
124836
124836
124836
124835
124874
124932
124932
125015
124927
DFT0001702

Fund: 088 - TIPC-TITLE {VE FUND

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE

AFLAC INSURANCE
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICTR
NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT S
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R

124758
124758
124758
124758
124753
124756
124750
124750
124750
124743
DFT0001694
124839
124836
124836
124836
124835
DFT0001702

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER

ENTERGY
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR

124706
124701

Post Date

05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/30/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/12/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/08/2017

05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/25/2017
05/24/2017
05/25/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/08/2017
06/07/2017
06/08/2017

05/19/2017
05/159/2017

Description (Item)

TAC - HEBP Insurance

FiCA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
33133133133000/COUNTY P
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
APRIL2017/MASTERCARD
MAY METLIFE/COUNTY KMO
Tyler County, TX Retirement
FICA

Federal Withhoiding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER
5-17/4542
INV.#010534/EQC
INV.#010535/E0C
1191/EGC
035535115/E0C&DPS

Tyler County, TX Retirement

AFLAC-Accident
AFLAC-Cancer

Affac Dental
AFLAC-Hospital

Deferred Comp

TAC - HEBP insurance

FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement
Deferred Comp

FICA

Federal Withholding
Medicare

PAYROLL TRANSFER

Tyler County, TX Retirement

13656014 1/SHELTER W/SHO
INV #209061/NUTR.CTR.

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount
076-21310 05/25/2017 1,064.04
076-21300 05/25/2017 504.12
076-21300 05/25/2017 335.86
£76-21300 05/25/2017 117.90
076-29999 05/24/2017 3,136.60
076-000-42500 05/26/2017 217
076-000-42416 05/26/2017 187.98
076-000-42663 05/26/2017 389.85
076-000-40120 05/30/2017 56.69
076-21320 05/25/2017 714.42
076-21300 06/08/2017 466.92
076-21300 06/08/2017 335.85
076-21300 06/08/2017 109.20
076-29999 06/07/2017 2,880.55
076-000-42500 06/12/2017 246.57
076-000-42351 06/16/2017 588.40
076-000-42351 06/16/2017 £§77.00
076-000-42416 06/16/2017 262.51
076-000-42416 06/16/2017 145.98
076-21320 06/08/2017 661.20
Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total:  13,158.46
088-21330 05/25/2017 0.79
088-21330 05/25/2017 0.87
088-21330 05/25/2017 1.01
088-21330 05/25/2017 0.62
088-21300 05/25/2017 3.70
088-21310 05/25/2017 33.26
088-21300 05/25/2017 3222
088-21300 05/25/2017 34.22
088-21300 05/25/2017 7.54
088-29939 05/24/2017 260.02
088-21320 05/25/2017 45.97
088-21300 06/08/2017 4.70
£38-21300 06/08/2017 32.16
088-21300 06/08/2017 30.59
088-21300 06/08/2017 752
088-29999 06/07/2017 262.01
088-21320 06/08/2017 _ 45.84
Fund 088 - TIPC-TITLE IVE FUND Total:  803.04
089-000-42510 05/19/2017 542.51
089-000-42410 05/19/2017 155.00
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CHECK REGISTER

Vendor Name

ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR

ENTERGY
ENTERGY

CITY OF WQODVILLE

ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, IN

Payment Number

124701
124882
124882
124879
124931

Fund: 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT
UNITED STATES TREASURY-IR  DFT0001700
UNITED STATES TREASURY-IR  DFT0001707

Fund: 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS
NINTH COURT OF APPEALS

124856
124856

Fund: 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION

THE JUDALET COLLECTION

SHIRLEY, §.P.

ROBINSON MASONRY

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM
STEWART, GREGORY D.
THE JUDALET COLLECTION
WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM

LILLEY, JOHN

THE JUDALET COLLECTION
THE JUDALET COLLECTION

SHIALEY, J.P.
GLASS TECH

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM
STEWART, GREGORY D.

THE JUDALET COLLECTION
HANDLER COMMUNICATION
STEWART, DENNIS

WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM
THE JUDALET COLLECTION
WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM
STEWART, GREGORY D.
SERVICE BY SCOTT

SERVICE BY SCOTT

SERVICE BY SCOTT

COKER'S DOORS & MOULDIN
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY -
LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/GEC
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY -

124735
124725
124722
124745
124728
124795
124801
124802
124826
124826
124822
124812
124830
124824
124867
124853
124872
124869
125042
125048
125039
1249838
124989
124989
124920
124977
124964
124877

Post Date

05/19/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/16/2017

05/24/2017
06/07/2017

06/09/2017
06/03/2017

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/2642017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Description {item)

INV.#209062/NUTR.CTR.
136560323/NUTR.CTR.
13656014 1/SHELTER W/SHO
07087601/NUTR. CTR.
3223109/NUTRITION CENTE

PAYROLL TAXES PPE 5.23.17
PAYROLL TAXES PPE06.06.17

$8-325CH.22/COCLK
SB-325CH.22/DSCLK

INV.#1026/COIUD

5-16-17/COUNTY OFFICES
INV.#578995/COJUD
INV.#765972/COIUD
INV.#951075/COIUD

INV.#1027/COJUD

INV.#765973/REMODEL
COURTHOUSE REPAIRS/COJU

INV.#1030/COIUD
INV.#1031/COUD

5/17-29/17/COUNTY OFFICE
3MAGNETITEWINDOWS/CO)
INV.#765974/REMODEL
INV.#951076/REMODEL

INV.#1032/COJUD

INV.#40531/COAUD

MDF DOORS/DRAWER FRON
INV.#765975/REMODEL
INV.#1033/REMODEL
INV.#756976/REMODEL
INV.#951078/REMODEL
INV.#011502/COURTHOUSE
INV.#011503/COURTHOUSE
INV.#011521/COURTHOUSE
056432-00/REMODEL
22725JOB#4/REMODEL
82130441862007/REMODEL
22760/CONST. 1-4

Account Number

089-000-42410
089-000-42510
089-000-42510
089-000-42510
089-000-42410

093-11000
093-11000

095-32516
095-32519

111-000-48000
111-000-48000
111-000-48000
111-000-48000
111-000-48000
111-000-48000
111-000-48000
111-000-48000
111-000-48000
111-000-48000
111-000-48000
111-000-48000
111-000-48000
111-000-48000
111-000-48011
111-000-48011
111-000-48011
111-000-48011
111-000-48011
111-000-48011
111-000-48011
111-000-48011
111-000-48011
111-000-48011
111-000-48011
111-000-48011
111-000-48011
111-000-48011

Project Account Key

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Post Date

05/19/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/12/2017
06/16/2017
Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Yotal:

05/24/2017
06/07/2017
Fund 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT Total:

06/09/2017
06/09/2017
Fund 095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND Total:

05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/15/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
05/26/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/02/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017
06/16/2017

Amount

133.00
948.93
678.20
7033

668.68
3,196.65

49,687.85

46,363.55

96,051.40

45.00
125.00
170.00

3,565.00
1,321.47
2,750.00
600.00
3,204.00
3,355.00
570.00
2,700.00
3,770.00
60.00
1,261.54
1,600.00
480.00
1,750.00
3,320.00
150.00
1,780.00
600.00
3,685.00
600.00
2,500.00
5,384.28
4,342.83
2,357.64
345.00
8,500.84
822.40
45.43
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CHECK REGISTER
Vendor Name
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE

Payment Number

124997

Post Date
06/16/2017

Description {ltem)

MAY2017/TYLERCOUNTY

Account Number
111-000-48011

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Project Account Key Post Date

06/16/2017
Fund 111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION Total:

Amount

131,17
61,551.60
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CHECK REGISTER

Fund Summary
Fund
010 - GENERAL FUND
021 - ROAD & BRIDGE |
022 - ROAD & BRIDGE it
023 - ROAD & BRIDGE it}
024 - ROAD & BRIDGE iV
025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT
026~ TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND
028 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP
036 - LIBRARY FUND
037 - TC COLLECTION CENTER
041 - PEACE OFFICER SERVICE FEES
043 - JALL INTEREST & SINKING
044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY
050- C DA FEES
052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
053 - ADULT PROBATION
054 - JUVENILE PROBATION
073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER
088 - TIPC-TITLE IVE FUND
089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER
093 ~ PAYROLL ACCOUNT
095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND
111 - COURTHOUSE RESTORATION

Grand Total:

Account Summary
Account Number Account Name

010-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES
010-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE
010-21320 RETIREMENT
010-21330 AFLAC

010-29999 Due To Other Funds
010-401-40150 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITA
010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE

010-401-42178
010-401-42231
010-401-42233
010-401-42352

CONTINGENCY FOR MIS
HOUSING OF TCSO INM
TRAVEL (COUNTY REPRE
TC NUTRITION SERVICES

Payment Amount
539,345.06
52,161.88
70,327.52
88,135.15
199,150.46
382.60
11,120.29
5,478.64
975.54
1,745.34
12,772.15
30.00
13,189.55
2,422.26
350.00
510.10
18,929.06
35,088.60
80.02
13,158.46
803.04
3,196.65
96,051.40
170.00
61,551.60

1,227,125.37

Payment Amount
66,218.41
31,546.13
43,578.48

892.33
177,844.82
4,238.01
2,860.60
9,561.23
12,996.30
100.58
3,750.00

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Report Summary
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CHECK REGISTER

Account Number
010-401-42500
010-401-42616
010-401-42628
010-401-42643
010-401-42645
010-401-42668
010-401-42701
010-401-48000
010-402-42100
010-402-42500
010-402-42902
010-407-42100
010-408-42634
010-408-42637
010-408-42638
010-408-42689
010-411-42661
010-413-42500
010-414-42500
010-415-42623
010-415-42634
010-415-42635
010-419-42100
010-419-42639
010-419-42659
010-420-42100
010-420-42500
010-420-42900
010-421-42189
010-422-42100
010-422-42659
010-422-42900
010-423-42100
010-423-42659
010-425-42150
010-425-42661
010-426-42100
010-426-42150
010-426-42182
010-426-42400
010-426-42401
010-426-42413

Account Summary

Account Name
COUNTY TELEPHONES
ADVERTISING
CONTINGENCY FOR LEG
AUTOPSIES

JUDICIAL EDUCATION
INDEPENDENT AUDIT
RURAL FIRE PROTECTIO
MISCELLANEQUS EXPEN
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TELEPHONE

BONDS, INSURANCE
OFFICE SUPPLIES
COURT APPOINTED ATT
CPS COURT APPOINTED
CPS COURT REPORTER
GRAND JURORS
TRAINING & EDUCATION
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
COMMITTMENTS
COURT APPOINTED ATT
COURT REPORTER
OFFICE SUPPLIES

DNA LAB FEES

TRAVEL & EDUCATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TELEPHONE

BONDS
EDUCATION,GOVERNME
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAVEL & EDUCATION
BONDS

OFFICE SUPPLIES
TRAVEL & EDUCATION
UNIFORMS

TRAINING & EDUCATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

DEPUTIES SUPPLIES
GAS, OIL, GREASE
TIRES, TUBES

REPAIRS TO VEHICLES

Payment Amount
10,646.41
484.10
16,649.90
3,050.00
3,211.27
9,936.00
450.00
184.80
1,263.63
69.74
4,295.00
63.76
8,450.00
2,112.50
760.00
570.00
265.39
69.74
25.05
522.00
700.00
302.00
229.93
3,440.00
1,284.45
354.79
38.66
117.50
176.75
131.84
548.10
50.00
48.65
1,432.48
199.99
112,43
771.84
141.69
235.96
14,419.57
560.94
2,413.69

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017
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CHECK REGISTER

Account Number
010-426-42500
010-426-42656
010-426-42659
010-427-42108
010-427-42150
010-427-42157
010-427-42659
010-429-42661
010-430-42100
010-436-42617
010-436-42633
010-439-42100
010-439-42181
010-439-42224
010-439-42225
010-440-42101
010-440-42350
010-440-42353
010-440-42423
010-440-42600
010-440-42677
010-442-42106
010-442-42150
010-442-42411
010-442-42412
010-442-42511
010-442-42515
010-442-42516
010-442-42517
010-453-43210
021-000-40120
021-000-42150
021-000-42160
021-000-42400
021-000-42401
021-000-42425
021-000-42500
021-000-42510
021-000-42998
021-21300
021-21310
021-21320

Account Summary

Account Name
TELEPHONE

ANIMAL CONTROL
TRAVEL & EDUCATION
JAIL SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

PRISONER MEALS
TRAVEL & EDUCATION
TRAINING & FDUCATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES

AID TO INDIGENTS
COUNTY HEALTH OFFICE
OFFICE SUPPLIES
DEMONSTRATION SUPP
OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVE
OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVE
SUPPLIES

SERVICE CONTRACTS
SUPPORT SERVICES
EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
EQUIPMENT LEASE
JANITORS SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS

REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CEN
REPAIRS TO COURTHOU
UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTE
UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE
UTILITIES-BEST BUILDIN
UTILITIES-TAX OFFICE
OFFICE EQUIPMENT
HOSPITALIZATION
UNIFORMS

ROAD MATERIAL

GAS, OIL, GREASE
TIRES, TUBES
MACHINERY MAINTENA
TELEPHONE

UTILITIES
MISCELLANEOQUS SUPPLI
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

Payment Amount
2,891.09
173.60
1,914.30
2,552.23
145.67
268.06
399.19
578.20
104,22
10,000.00
6,400.00
54.03
323.00
752.75
1,179.86
8,159.59
3,115.18
21,446.50
260.00
1,257.00
3,874.31
1,466.12
40.00
75.00
4,019.85
7,356.37
4,874.09
845.40
998.92
9,438.09
134.68
571.29
17,125.17
386.35
706.65
4,665.07
225.95
358.80
57.25
5,690.50
2,435.49
3,890.35

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017
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CHECK REGISTER

Account Number
021-21330
021-29999
022-000-40120
022-000-42150
022-000-42160
022-000-42400
022-000-42401
022-000-42420
022-000-42425
022-000-42500
022-000-42510
022-000-42998
022-21300
022-21310
022-21320
022-21330
022-29999
023-000-40120
023-000-42160
023-000-42400
023-000-42401
023-000-42420
023-000-42425
023-000-42500
023-000-42510
023-000-42998
023-21300
023-21310
023-21320
023-21330
023-29999
024-000-40120
024-000-42160
024-000-42400
024-000-42401
024-000-42425
024-000-42500
024-000-42510
024-000-42659
024-000-42998
024-000-43200
024-21300

Account Summary

Account Name

AFLAC

Due To Other Funds
HOSPITALIZATION
UNIFORMS

ROAD MATERIAL

GAS, OlIL, GREASE
TIRES, TUBES

BRIDGE REPAIR
MACHINERY MAINTENA
TELEPHONE

UTILITIES
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

AFLAC

Due To Other Funds
HOSPITALIZATION
ROAD MATERIAL

GAS, Qlt, GREASE
TIRES, TUBES

BRIDGE REPAIR
MACHINERY MAINTENA
TELEPHONE

UTILITIES
MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

AFLAC

Due To Other Funds
HOSPITALIZATION
ROAD MATERIAL

GAS, Oit, GREASE
TIRES, TUBES
MACHINERY MAINTENA
TELEPHONE

UTILITIES

TRAVEL & EDUCATION
MISCELLANEQUS SUPPLI
PURCHASE OF EQUIPME
PAYROLL LIABILITIES

Payment Amount
85.43
15,828.90
130.56
354.85
5,946.35
4,774.78
1,687.69
27,253.37
5,610.43
181.31
258.28
57.25
4,683.98
2,128.08
3,265.14
15.14
13,980.31
222.13
2,181.13
4,085.52
374.40
37,936.00
756.92
278.35
242.36
166.25
7,406.58
3,192.12
5,500.70
49.20
25,743.49
163.71
32,655.75
4,944.81
442.08
2,653.03
395.40
139.96
254.44
1,261.44
130,985.64
5,251.27

>

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount
024-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 2,240.66
024-21320 RETIREMENT 3,470.22
024-21330 AFLAC 18.20
024-29999 Due To Other Funds 14,273.85
025-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 330.00
025-000-42510 UTILITIES 52.60
026-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 10,860.00
026-000-42510 UTILITIES 260.29
028-000-42188 ECONOMIC DEVELOPME 5,000.00
028-000-42499 MISCELLANEQUS EXPEN 478.64
031-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 126.08
031-21320 RETIREMENT 146.18
031-29999 Due To Other Funds 703.28
036-000-48007 LIBRARY BOOKS & Supp 1,745.34
037-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 47.91
037-000-42177 CONTAINER HAULS 3,919.20
037-000-42400 GAS, Olt, GREASE 451.50
037-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 924.42
037-000-42510 UTILITIES 214.94
037-000-42998 MISCELLANEQUS SUPPLI 17.95
037-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 1,430.33
037-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 708.36
037-21320 RETIREMENT 963.27
037-21330 AFLAC 35.68
037-29999 Due To Other Funds 4,057.55
041-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 30.00
043-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 13,189.55
044-000-42499 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 1.79
044-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 426.14
044-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 14.24
044-21320 RETIREMENT 295.87
044-29999 Due To Other Funds 1,684,22
050-000-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 350.00
052-000-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 510.10
053-000-40000 SALARIES 440.00
053-000-42104 SUPPLIES & OPERATING 861.49
053-000-42170 EQUIPMENT 199.96
053-000-42510 UTILITIES 162.20
053-000-42602 PROFESSIONAL FEES 1,145.00
053-000-42647 CONTRACT SERVICES FO 100.00
053-000-42664 TRAVEL/FURNISHED TRA 164.78
053-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 3,053.82
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CHECK REGISTER

Account Number
053-21320
053-21330
053-29999
053-434-42629
054-21300
054-21310
054-21320
054-21330
054-29999
054-438-42666
054-451-42348
054-451-42500
054-451-42659
054-451-42703
054-451-42910
054-455-40120
054-455-42112
054-455-42699
054-457-42907
054-457-42808
073-000-42101
076-000-40120
076-000-42351
076-000-42416
076-000-42500
076-000-42663
076-21300
076-21310
076-21320
076-21330
076-29999
088-21300
088-21310
088-21320
088-21330
088-29999
089-000-42410
089-000-42510
093-11000
095-32516
095-32519
111-000-48000

Account Summary

Account Name
RETIREMENT

AFLAC

Due To Other Funds

CCP CONTRACT SERV FO
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

AFLAC

Due To Other Funds
"MP-SNDP TRAVEL & TR
COMMUNITY BASED MH
TELEPHONE (COURT INT
TRAVEL & TRAINING (Dt
MENTAL-RESIDENTIAL M
MH SERVS EXTERNAL CO
HOSPITALIZATION
LOCAL MONEY {DETCO
THO DIVERSION PLACEM
RESTITUTION
RESTITUTION MISC, EXP
SUPPLIES
HOSPITALIZATION
SERVICE OF GENERATOR
VEHICLE OPERATIONS/M
TELEPHONE

TRAINING & TRAVEL RE{
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

AFLAC

Due To Other Funds
PAYROLL LIABILITIES
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

AFLAC

Due To Other Funds
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
UTILITIES

Due from Other Funds
COUNTY CLERK FEES
DISTRICT CLERK FEES
MISC. EXPENSE

Payment Amount
2,237.19
65.71
9,498.91
1,000.00
3,560.75
1,030.78
2,194.81
121.29
8,672.82
261.09
100.00
3.15
571.27
67.14
500.00
128.24
475.00
15,453.20
849.06
1,100.00
80.02
56.69
1,265.40
596.47
492.31
389.85
1,869.86
1,064.04
1,375.62
31.07
6,017.15
152.65
33.26
91.81
3.29
522.03
956.68
2,239.97
96,051.40
45.00
125.00
26,987.01

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017
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CHECK REGISTER

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name
111-000-48011 COURTHOUSE REPAIRS
Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Project Account Key
*F NQ"E EEd

Grand Total:

Payment Amount
34,564.59

1,227,125.37

Payment Amount
1,227,125.37

1,227,125.37

Payable Dates: 05/18/2017 - 06/23/2017
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DIR Contract No. DIR-TSO-3415

Vendor Contract No.

STATE OF TEXAS
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION RESOURCES

CONTRACT FOR PRODUCTS AND RELATED SERVICES
CELLCO PARTNERSHIP DBA VERIZON WIRELESS
Introduction

A. Parties

This Contract for products and related services is entered into between the State of Texas,
acting by and through the Department of Information Resources (hereinafter “DIR™) with
its principal place of business at 300 West 15" Street, Suite 1300, Austin, Texas 78701,
and Cellco Partnership dba Verizon Wireless (hereinafter “Vendor”™), with its principal
place of business at One Verizon Way, Basking Ridge, NJ 08920-1097.

B. Compliance with Procurement Laws

This Contract is the result of compliance with applicable procurement laws of the State of
Texas. DIR issued a solicitation on the Comptroller of Public Accounts’ Electronic State
Business Daily, Request for Offer (RFO) DIR-TSO-TMP-234, on December 9, 2015, for
Hardware, Software and Services for Wireless Voice, Data, Pagers and Mobile Satellite
Voice. Upon execution of this Contract, a notice of award for RFO DIR-TSO-TMP-234
shall be posted by DIR on the Electronic State Business Daily.

C. Order of Precedence

For purchase transactions under this Contract, the order of precedence shall be as follows:
this Contract; Appendix A, Standard Terms and Conditions For Products and Related
Services Contracts; Appendix B, Vendor’s Historically Underutilized Businesses
Subcontracting Plan; Appendix C, Pricing Index; Appendix D, Service Agreement;
Appendix E, E-Rate Customer Service Agreement; Exhibit 1, Vendor’s Response to RFO
DIR-TSO-TMP-234, including all addenda; and Exhibit 2, RFO DIR-TSO-TMP-234,
including all addenda; are incorporated by reference and constitute the entire agreement
between DIR and Vendor governing purchasc transactions. In the event of a conflict
between the documents listed in this paragraph related to purchases, the controlling
document shall be this Contract, then Appendix A, then Appendix B, then Appendix C,
then Appendix D, then Appendix E, then Exhibit 1, and finally Exhibit 2. In the event and
to the extent any provisions contained in multiple documents address the same or
substantially the same subject matter but do not actually conflict, the more recent
provisions shall be deemed to have superseded earlier provisions.

Term of Contract

The term of this Contract shall be two (2) years commencing on the last date of approval
by DIR and Vendor. Prior to expiration of the original term, DIR and Vendor may extend
the Contract, upon mutual agreement, for up to two (2) optional one-year terms.

1



DIR Contract No. DIR-TS0O-3415

Vendor Contract No.

Additionally, the parties by mutual agreement may extend the term for up to ninety (90)
additional calendar days.

Product and Service Offerings

A. Products
Products available under this Contract are limited to Wireless Voice and Data Products
required for services offered in B. below as specified in Appendix C, Pricing Index.
Vendor may incorporate changes to their product offering; however, any changes must
be within the scope of products awarded based on the posting described in Section 1.B
above. Vendor may not add a manufacturer’s product line which was not included in
the Vendor’s response to the solicitation described in Section 1.B above.

B. Services
Services available under this Contract are limited to Wireless Voice and Data Services
as specified in Appendix C, Pricing Index. Vendor may incorporate changes to their
service offering; however, any changes must be within the scope of services awarded
based on the posting described in Section 1.B above.

Pricing

Pricing to the DIR Customer shall be as set forth in Appendix A, Section 8, Pricing,
Purchase Orders, Invoices and Payment, and as set forth in Appendix C, Pricing Index, and
shall include the DIR Administrative Fee.

DIR Administrative Fee

A) The administrative fee to be paid by the Vendor to DIR based on the dollar value of all
sales to Customers pursuant to this Contract is two percent (2%). Payment will be
calculated for all sales, net of returns and credits. For example, the administrative fee for
sales totaling $100,000 shall be $2,000.

B) All prices quoted to Customers shall include the administrative fee. DIR reserves the
right to change this fee upwards or downwards during the term of this Contract, upon
written notice to Vendor without further requirement for a formal contract amendment.
Any change in the administrative fee shall be incorporated in the price to the Customer.

Notification
All notices under this Contract shall be sent to a party at the respective address indicated

below.

If sent to the State:

Shannon Kelley, CTPM, CTCM

Manager, Contract and Vendor Management
Department of Information Resources

300 W, 15% St., Suite 1300

Austin, Texas 78701

Phone: (512) 936-2233



DIR Contract No. DIR-TSO-3415

Vendor Contract No.

Facsimile: (512) 475-4759
Email: shannon kelley@dir.texas.gov

If sent to the Vendor:

Russ Brown

Verizon Wireless

70 NE Loop 410

San Antonio, TX 78216
Phone: (210) 347-1406
Facsimile: (210) 592-5080
Email: russ.brown@vzw.com

Software License and Service Agreement

A. Shrink/Click-wrap License Agreement

Regardless of any other provision or other license terms which may be issued by
Vendor after the effective date of this Contract, and irrespective of whether any such
provisions have been proposed prior to or after the issuance of a Purchase Order for
products licensed under this Contract, or the fact that such other agreement may be
affixed to or accompany software upon delivery (shrink-wrap), the terms and
conditions set forth in this Contract shall supersede and govern the license terms
between Customers and Vendor. It is the Customer’s responsibility to read the
Shrink/Click-wrap License Agreement and determine if the Customer accepts the
license terms as amended by this Contract. If the Customer does not agree with
the license terms, Customer shall be responsible for negotiating with the reseller
to obtain additional changes in the Shrink/Click-wrap License Agreement
language from the software publisher.

B. Service Agreement
Services provided under this Contract shall be in accordance with the Service
Agreements as set forth in Appendix D and Appendix E of this Contract. No changes
to the Service Agreement terms and conditions may be made unless previously agreed
to by Vendor and DIR.

Authorized Exceptions to Appendix A, Standard Terms and Conditions for Product
and Related Services Contracts.

. Section 3. Definitions, I. Equipment, is hereby added:
Devices and ancillary accessories used by subscribers in conjunction with wireless service.

. Section 3. Definitions, J. Wireless Service, is hereby added:

Each and every radio service that is defined by the Federal Communications Commission
(“FCC™) as commercial mobile radio service (“CMRS”) and is subject to FCC rules and
related to communication through radio transmissions.



DIR Ceontract No. DIR-TS0-3415

Vendor Contract No.

C. Section 4. General Provisions, B. Modification of Contract Terms and/or
Amendments, Subsection 3) is hereby replaced in its entirety with the following:

3) Customers and Vendor may, but are under no obligation to, negotiate and enter into
written agreements regarding statements of work, service level agreements, remedies,
acceptance criteria, information confidentiality and security requirements, and other terms
specific to their Purchase Orders under the Contract with Vendors.

D. Section 5. Intellecutal Property Matters, A. Definitions, 3) Statement of Work, is
hereby replaced in its entirety with the following:

3) “Statement of Work™ means a document signed by Customer and Vendor describing a
specific set of activities and/or deliverables, which may include Work Product and
Intellectual Property Rights, that Vendor is to provide Customer, issued pursuant to the
Contract. If Statement of Work is not issued by Customer to the Vendor, the Customer
shall not have any rights in Vendor IP (defined below).

E. Section 5. Intellecutal Property Matters, A. Definitions, 5) Vendor IP, is hereby
replaced in its entirety with the following:

5) “Vendor IP” shall mean all tangible or intangible items or things, including the
Intellectual Property Rights therein, created or developed by Vendor (a) prior to providing
any Services or Work Product to Customer and prior to receiving any documents, materials,
information or funding from or on behalf of Customer relating to the Services or Work
Product, or (b) after the Effective Date of the Contract if such tangible or intangible items
or things were not prescribed in a Statement of Work issued by Customer and/or
independently developed by Vendor outside Vendor’s provision of Services or Work
Product for Customer hereunder and were not created, prepared, developed, invented or
conceived by any Customer personnel who then became personnel to Vendor or any of its
affiliates or subcontractors, where, although creation or reduction-to-practice is completed
while the person is affiliated with Vendor or its personnel, any portion of same was created,
invented or conceived by such person while affiliated with Customer.

F. Section 5. Intellecutal Property Matters, J. Agreement with Subcontracts, is hereby
replaced in its entirety with the following:

Vendor agrees that it shall have written agreement(s) that are consistent with the provisions
hereof related to Work Product and Intellectual Property Rights with any, agents,
consultants, contractors or subcontractors providing Services or Work Product pursuant to
the Contract, prior to their providing such Services or Work Product, and that it shall
maintain such written agreements at all times during performance of this Contract, which
are sufficient to support all performance and grants of rights by Vendor. Copies of such
agreements shall be provided to the Customer promptly upon request.
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Vendor Contract No.

G. Section 10. Vendor Responsibilities, N. Required Insurance Coverage, 1) Commercial
General Liability, is hereby replaced in its entirety:

1) Commercial General Liability must include a combined single limit of $2,000,000 per
occurrence. Agencies may require additional Umbrella/Excess Liability insurance.
The policy shall contain the following provisions:

a) Blanket contractual liability coverage for liability assumed under the Contract;

b) Independent Contractor coverage;

¢) State of Texas, DIR and Customer listed as an additional insured,

d) Waiver of Transfer Right of Recovery Against Others in favor of DIR and/or Customer.

H. Section 10. Vendor Responsibilities, N. Required Insurance Coverage, 3) Business
Automobile Liability Insurance, is hereby replaced in its entirety:

3) Business Automobile Liability Insurance must cover all owned, non-owned and hired
vehicles with a minimum combined single limit of $500,000 per occurrence for bodily
injury and property damage. Alternative acceptable limits are $250,000 bodily injury per
person, $500,000 bodily injury per cccurrence and at least $100,000 property damage
liability per accident. The policy shall contain the following endorsements in favor of
DIR and/or Customer:

a) Waiver of Subrogation;
b) Additional Insured.

I. Section 10. Vendor Responsibilities, V. Accessibility of Public Information,
Subsection 1), is hereby replaced in its entirety:

1) Pursuant to S.B. 1368 of the 83" Texas Legislature, Regular Session, Vendor is
required to make any information created or exchanged with the State pursuant to this
Contract, and not otherwise excepted from disclosure under the Texas Public
Information Act, available in a format that is accessible by the public at no additional
charge to the State. The Vendor shall provide the information directly to the State for
dissemination of the information to the public. The Vendor Shall not dissiminate
information directly to the public under any circumstances.

{remainder of page intentionally left blank}




DIR Contract No. DIR-TSO-3415

Vendor Contract No.

This Contract is executed to be effective as of the date of last signature.

Cellco Partnership dba Verizon Wireless

Authorized By: Signature on file

Name: Todd Loccisano

Title: Executive Director, Enterprise & Government Contracts

Date:_April 26, 2016

The State of Texas, acting by and through the Department of Information Resources

Authorized By:___ Sicnature on file

Name: Wayne Egeler

Title: Director CTS

Date; April 27,2016

Office of General Counsel: _Signature on File
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Appendix D
DIR Contract No. DIR-TS0-3415

Verizon Wireless Customer Agreement

This agreement is dated between Celico Parnership dibia Verizon Wireless and iis Relaled Endflies {(“Verzon Wireless”) and

{"Customer”), a cusiomer as defined in Appencix A in the Contract for Protucts and Related Services between the State of Texas
Department of information Resources {the “DIR) and Verizon Wireless, DIR Contract No. DIR-TSD-3415 {the “DIR Agreement™) with an
effective date of April 27, 2018.

This Cusiomer Agreement shall be govemed by the ferms and conditions of the DIR Number DIR-TB0-3415. A copy of the DIR
Agreement is incorporated herein by reference and s availabie oniine at hitp/Awww dir texas gov ©r upon request from your Account
Manager.

Authorzed Customer is efigible and desires 1o purchase wireless senvices and products from Verizon Wireless pursuant 1o the lerms
and condifions of the DIR Agreement, any and all amendments, addenda and schedules as the DIR may specify from fime to time, as
well as the terms and condiions of all calling plans activated under this Customer Agreement, which are incorporaied herein by
reference.

DIR will only be responsible for services provided o DIR and will not be responsible for paymentis for senvices provided to any individual
Customer.

The Authorized Customer hereby agrees that it is separately and solely liable for all obligations and payments for equipment and
services provided hereunder.

The Authorized Customer agrees to the terms and conditions of the DIR Agreement including the disclosure of limited account
information as part of the contraciual reporting reguirements to DIR.

The undersigned represents and warranis that helshe has the power and authority {0 execute this Customer Agreement, bind the
respective Authorized Cusiomer, and that the execution and performance of this Cusiomer Agreement has been duly authorized by all
necessary Authorized Customer action.

The undersigned s duly authorized by the Authorized Cuslomer o designate the following individual(s) {the “Authorized Contacts”) who
are authorized 1o take action with respect 1o the account with Verizon Wireless o purchase equipment, add fines of senvice, cance! fines
of service and make changes 1o the account that financially bind the Authorized Custorner 1o the terms and congdifions of this Customer
Agreement, and the DIR Agreement.

FEIN Number: Bxisting Vendor Cusiomer Account Number(s):

Means of Contacl Acoepiabie To/From Authorized User {e.g. fax, e-mail, eic):
Verizon Wireless Sales Representative Name: and Wireless Phone Number: and GID:

Verizon Wireless Profile ID(s):

Authorized User has caused this User Agreement io be executed by its duly authorized representative 1o be effective as of this 22day
of June 2017

Customer Name: Tyler County

Authorized Signature:
C %’n%ez Jamq'u_z EBJam:hette

Title: County Judge

Date: June 22, 2017

DIR-TS0-3415 v1 081616 Verizon Wireless 1



LANGFORD

COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Serving Texas Cities and Counties for over 34 years

HAGP Drainayge hmprovement Project to include 24MD Pump La Fena, TX

Proposal for HMGP

Grant Writing and Administrative Services

And Preparation of a Hazard Mitigation Action Plan

2901 CR 175 Leander, Texas 78641 512-452-0432—judy@Ilcmsinc.com



Drainage Project

LCMS administered HMGP Levee Crossing Drainage
Improvement Project - City of La Feria

Background of the Firm

Langford Community Management Services began in 1983 as Bill Langford Associates, a grant consulting
firm specializing in the infrastructure needs of cities and counties. Bill Langford made his career in City
Management and as the Executive Director of the Deep East Texas Council of Governments. Judy Langford
joined the firm in 1991 having worked for the State and City for over 9 years. Margaret Hardin became part of
the team in 1995 coming from city and local government for over 12 years. As it grew, the business was
incorporated in 1997 as Langford Community Management Services (LCMS), a women-owned business
enterprise. With its roots in public service, LCMS strives to meet our clients’ needs with the recognition that
all local governments are in place to assist the public and provide services based on taxpayers monies.

Our firm’s qualifications to be your grant writer and consultant are extensive. LCMS has written and
administered many millions of dollars in grants and loans from state and federal agencies, including the
Texas Department of Agriculture, General Land Office, Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs,
Texas Division of Emergency Management, Texas Department of Economic Development, Texas Parks and
Wildlife, Texas Department of Transportation, Texas Water Development Board, Texas Water Commission
(now Texas Commission on Environmental Quality), State Energy Conservation Office, Housing and Urban
Development Entitlement Program, United States Department of Agriculture and the Economic Development
Administration.

The Scope of Work provided by Langford Community Management Services is total and complete. Our
services go well beyond those that are normally proposed, such as maintaining close contact with State and
Federal Agencies, preparing and personally delivering materials to the State offices. This insures an efficient
tracking system and more-timely processing of payments and required documents. Under each of our
administration contracts, we continue to work with communities after the construction of a project is complete
to make sure that program rules and regulations are satisfied. Our firm is intricately familiar with the needs of
cities and counties, and we understand the need for a grant administrator to manage a project completely.

HISTORICALLY UNDERUTILIZED BUSINESS

LCMS is a State of Texas Certified Historically Underutilized Business (HUB) and an Equal Opportunity

Employer. Please see attached State Certificate.
LANGFORD Jv\-/\ja/{\)_

COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Page 1



Availability and Dedication

LCMS was built on the dedication and successful implementation of programs for cities and counties. If se-
lected, LCMS stands ready to apply this same dedication to the county and its HMGP program. This pro-
posal is for an initial contract term of two (2) years upon funding. The contract agreement, when awarded,
may be reviewed on an annual basis and may be renewed by mutual agreement of both parties if neces-

sary.
Approach to Providing Services

LCMS understands the need for the selected consulting firm to write and prepare applications, and adminis-
ter and manage the HMGP program entirely. This is the stance our firm takes on all contracts. LCMS will
organize the program in such a way that Tyler County will ultimately be responsible only for internal process-
es such as final review and approval of the draws. LCMS is very experienced with these reviews and the
associated processes anticipated by the HMGP program.

WORK PERFORMANCE WITH HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM

Scope of Work

With over 34 years of experience in writing and administering grants, LCMS provides an all-inclusive project
management. A proven success is our personal attention to each program that ensures an efficient tracking
system and more-timely processing of payments and required documents. Under each of our administration
contracts, we continue to work with communities after a project is complete to ensure that program rules and
regulations are satisfied.

Our team stands ready to provide Tyler County with the following: HMGP grant application writing and man-
agement services and Multi-jurisdictional Mitigation Action Plan development and preparation for the each
project in each of the following areas:

Financial Management

Our firm is confident with the overall financial management of projects to include, but not limited to, creating
and submitting vouchers for payment.  Given our location in Austin, we are able to quickly hand-deliver
vouchers to the State when they exceed the page limit, without the delay of regular postal mail.

Record Keeping Requirements

In order to maintain the records for the applicable projects of the communities for which we provide grant
administration, we regularly conduct in-person site visits. During the visit, we check the status of the project
site and review files on hand. LCMS also initiates phone calls, e-mails, and meetings.

Environmental Clearance Procedures

LCMS has over 30 years of experience executing environmental clearance procedures from inception
through completion, to include initiating the environmental process by coordinating contact with applicable
state agencies such as Texas Historical Commission and U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, to completion of
the Environmental Review Record. Our firm is knowledgeable with the provisions of a full Environmental
Assessment (EA) and Categorical Exclusion (CE) and is capable of executing both to completion. For the
past 3 years, LCMS has contracted with the Texas General Land Office as an Environmental Service Pro-
vider to complete the environmental assessments for the communities that were affected by Hurricanes Dol-

ly and lke.
LANGFORD {V\-/\Sm
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Real Property Acquisition Procedures

LCMS will prepare all necessary documents required by the agencies to maintain the acquisition process.
Our firm is experienced with Real Property Acquisition procedures, which include verifying that the acquisition
of real property, easements and/or right-of-way for the project are in compliance with the Uniform Relocation
Assistance and Real Property Acquisition Policies Act of 1970.

Contract Close-out Assistance

LCMS is knowledgeable with the contract close-out assistance process from verifying that funding was ex-
pended properly to preparing cities for monitoring visits, holding final public hearings, and completing and
submitting Project Completion Reports.

The above activities are continuously executed throughout the grant administration process.

Multi-jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Action Planning

Multi-jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Action Planning includes: organizing the planning process, hazard identi-
fication-risk assessment, and assisting committee members in formulation of mitigation strategies. Our ser-
vices for Plan preparation would be total and complete and continuous from Plan creation to FEMA ac-
ceptance and Commissioners Court and City Council Adoption.

Statement of Qualifications

LCMS has served cities and counties for many years with their grant application preparation, contract admin-
istration and Mitigation Action Plan preparation. Numerous federally funded local public works construction
projects including many CDBG grant projects are listed as an attachment within this proposal. Hazard Mitiga-
tion Grant Program managed projects are listed separately within this proposal.

CAPACITY TO PERFORM

LCMS ranks our employees as our #1 asset. Our work with more than 70 communities would not be possible
without the knowledge, experience and skills of our staff members. LCMS has in place a strong team with
vast training and experience in the HMGP and TxCDBG programs, as well as beneficial programs such as
HOME through the Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs. LCMS staff are trained and certi-
fied through the Texas Department of Agriculture to be administrators of the TxCDBG Program. Many of the
staff are GLO and CDBG ftrained for environmental reviews, and trained and certified with the Texas Depart-
ment of Transportation for administration of TxDOT projects.

Resumes for LCMS staff and associates are included in this proposal. If awarded the contract, Judy Lang-
ford, owner, will be working directly on the Hazard Mitigation Grant Project application, plan preparation and
administration.

LANGFORD {\/\f\sm
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PROPOSED COST OF SERVICES

Scope 1: Application Preparation

At this time we are proposing to write the HMGP applications due July 31, 2017 for a sum of $1000 (one
thousand dollars) for each application.

Scope 2: Develop and Write a Multi-jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Action Plan

We propose to perform the scope of work in your solicitation which will include coordinating with all jurisdic-
tions involved in the Multi-jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Action Plan, organizing the planning process, haz-
ard identification-risk assessment, and assisting the committee members in formulation of mitigation strate-
gies. Our services for this Plan would be total and complete and continuous from plan creation to FEMA ac-
ceptance and Court and City adoption to include the overall management of the grant if funded.

Our proposed fee for the above described services in Scope 2 will not exceed the granted amount allocated
by FEMA determined by the number of participants in the plan.

Scope 3: Buyout of Flood Prone Properties

a. Environmental Services

For required Environmental Assessments (EA) and Cultural Resource Surveys (CRS) pursuant to grant
application, as defined in the HMGP application as pre-award expenses, LCMS’ not-to-exceed a fee of
$30,000 (thirty thousand dollars) for EA as may be required by FEMA and $5,000 (five thousand dollars)
for each CRS by site , as may be required by THC, will be assessed and payable upon FEMA funding of
the project. If the project(s) is/are funded and FEMA requires additional environmental levels of review
over and above the initial EA, namely an Environmental Impact Statement (EIS), LCMS and the Tyler
County will negotiate an equitable additional contract for the EIS.

b. Administration / Grant Management

The fee for administrative/grant management services subsequent to grant funding will be negotiated at
the time of contract with FEMA not to exceed 5% (five percent) of the total project amount or $10,000 (ten
thousand dollars) whichever is greater.

LANGFORD {\/\-/\ﬁ?rg‘}_
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Langford Community Management Services Currently Administered HMGP Projects

LCMS will provide an experienced team to manage your HMGP projects.

Eastland County
Multi-durisdictional Hazard Mitigation Action Plan

Taylor/Thral/LBCWCID
Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Action Plan

City of Leander
HMGP Hazard Mitigation Action Plan (currently in review at FEMA)

Bastrop County
HMGP Countywide Drainage Improvement Project

City of Bastrop
HMGP Emergency Generator for Central Lift Station
HMGP Emergency Generator for Gils Branch Lift Station

City of Elgin
HMGP Water Treatment Pump Elevation Project

City of Flatonia
HMGP Emergency Warning System
HMGP Portable Emergency Generator

City of La Feria
HMGP Rabb Road, AN49 Levee and Evans Canal drainage projects
HMGP Pump Station project to include the purchase of two 24MD pumps
for a city-wide drainage improvement project
HMGP Emergency Generator for Fire Department project

City of Moody
HMGP Community Safe Room

City of Poteet
HMGP Drainage Improvement Project

City of Smithville
HMGP Detention Pond and Drainage Improvement Project

City of West Lake Hills
HMGP Hazardous Fuels Reduction
HMGP Hazardous Fuels Reduction

City of Wimberley
HMGP Buyout and Elevation Project

LANGFORD

$132k
$72k
$50k
$2.4m

$158k
$158k

$1.5m

$253k
$215k

$2.8m

$539k
$206k

$987k
$360k
$1.1m

$86k
$167k

$2m

A AQ
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Experience and Knowledge

LCMS will provide an experienced team to manage the project, having over 2 decades of experi-
ence. Since 1991, Judy Langford, President, has written, reviewed and administered competi-
tive grants on behalf of rural cities and counties throughout the State of Texas. Margaret Hardin,
Vice-President/Secretary, previously worked with grants from the City side and has written and
administered grants with LCMS since 1995. As Project Managers, Judy and Margaret will over-
see all HMGP grant activities.

Suellen Jordan, is a LCMS Grant Writer and Administrator . She has worked extensively with
cities, engineers and Texas Division of Emergency Management team to successfully manage
Hazard Mitigation Grants (HMGP). Suellen will be liaison with Texas Division of Emergency
Management Mitigation Officers and County and City personnel to administer the grant. She will
be responsible for writing the HMGP application, coordinating Mitigation Action Plan activities to
include: working with County and City staff and other participating entities in organizing the plan-
ning process, creating documents, preparing reimbursement requests, preparing required re-
ports and assuring the jurisdictions remain in compliance with all program requirements. Suellen
attends all meetings, workshops and training sessions required for the management of the grant.

Gayla Allen, is a LCMS Grant Management Consultant. She will work closely with Suellen in the de-
velopment and management all HMGP projects.

Donna Chatham is a LCMS Planning Consultant. She brings many years of experience with her
strengths being policy knowledge of state/federal programs, legislative and advocacy experience
specializing in local government; experienced negotiator, effective consensus builder and
trained mediator with excellent working relationships with key state and federal agencies that im-
pact local units of governments.

Lorow A Q
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Grant Writing , Planning and Administration

o Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP)
o Community Development Block Grants (CDBG)
o HOME Program Projects

o Texas Parks and Wildlife Grants

o TXDOT Enhancement Grants

CDBG Wastewater Improvement Project Runge, Texas Texas Parks and Wildlife, Playscape Project Buda, Texas

TxDOT Safe Routes to School Sidewalk Project Florence, Texas Home Reconstruction Project Taylor, Texas



Economic Development

o Texas Capital Fund
o Real Estate Development Loans
o Infrastructure Grants
o Main Street Grants
o Downtown Revitalization Grants
o Economic Development Administration Grants
o Enterprise Project Applications

Texas Capital Fund Project Sonya Hotel Giddings, Texas Buc-ee’s Infrastructure Project Bastrop, Texas

Texas Capital Fund Project US Food Service Buda, Texas Main Street Sidewalk Improvement Project La Grange, Texas



Management Services

o City and County Management Assistance

» Parks, Recreation and Open Space Master Plans
o Facilitation with other Federal Programs
o United States Department of Agriculture

o Rural Development Projects

o Planning Services

CDBG Riverbank Stabilization Project Colorado River Texas Parks and Wildlife Project Bastrop, Texas

Texas Parks and Wildlife Project Williamson County, Texas



MANAGEMENT CONSULTING AND GRANT ADMINISTRATION

LIST OF REFERENCES
CITIES AND COUNTIES

Atascosa County 23%%$ ;égayéo%gunty Judge

City of Bandera (Sslgzoa)n;\;B_SBc;:Su man, Mayor

City of Bartlett ?ch;r:)s;g gﬁgﬂ

City of Bastrop '(I'Sr;:uz:;/:\3/221;1!_(:132;)‘;’11 Financial Director
Bastrop County :35&;[;)2%%?758: nty Judgg

City of Bertram (G;zc;r)g;r;as z?;n?andez, City Secretary
City of Blanco '(\gég)r ‘:3‘;’632%92'2' Mayor

City of Buda ;(seir;r;%:t?z\{vc;glngns City Manager

Gy of Bynum Mada Baton ity Secrtary

City of Cedar Park (Cslfzt )I'\’2a5n8cii,1 I;’?rks & Recreation Director
City of Charlotte gr:g); ‘;?;ﬂ?f"y Secretary

City of Christine g%%')\%j?ggzb'\"ay”

City of Cisco ersg‘gy‘tligt_jzbﬁzer, Finance Director

City of Devine 23%?) I;ggrgg(;a: City Manager/Secretary




LIST OF REFERENCES (continued )

City of Elgin

Amy Miller, Community Development
(512) 285-5721

City of Falls City

Lauren Sturm, City Secretary
(830) 254-3242

Fayette County

Edward Janecka, County Judge
(979) 968-6469

City of Fayetteville

Ronnie Pflughaupt, Mayor
(979) 378-2559

City of Flatonia

Melissa Brunner, City Secretary
(361) 865-3548

City of Florence

Amy Crane, City Secretary
(254) 793-2490

City of Gatesville

William H. (Bill) Parry lll, City Manager
(254) 865-8951

City of Hallettsville

Jason Cozza, City Administrator
(361) 798-3681

Alberta Barrett, Finance Director

City of Harker Heights (254) 953-5600
Havs Count Jeff Hauff, Grants Coordinator
y y (512) 393-2211
. Kim Davis, City Manager
City of Hondo (830) 426-3378
City of Kames City Veronica Butler, City Secretary

(830) 780-3422

Karnes County

Lajuana Kasprzyk, County Auditor
(830) 780-3732

City of Kennedy

Ford Patton, City Manager
(830) 583-2230

City of La Coste

George Salzman, City Administrator
(830) 985-9494

City of La Feria

Jamie Sandoval, City Manager
(956) 797-2261




LIST OF REFERENCES (continued )

Shawn Raborn, City Manager

Clty of La Grange (979) 968-5805
) Finley deGraffenried, City Manager
Clty of Lampasas (51 2) 556-6831
. Jim Huff, County Judge
Live Qak County (361) 449-2733
Lydia Moreno, City Secreta
City of Lyford Y Y &

(946) 347-3512

City of Marble Falls

Margie Cardenas, Chief Financial Officer
(830) 693-3615

City of Martindale

Randy Bunker, Mayor
(5612) 256-2639

City of Moody

William Sterling, City Administrator
(254) 853-2314

McMullen County

James Teal, County Judge
(361) 274-3341

City of New Braunfels

Shannon Mattingly, Planning Director
(830) 221-4050

City of Nolanville

Gary Kent, Police Chief
(254) 698-6335

Robert E. Cervenka, City Manager

City of Robinson (254) 662-1415

_ John King, Mayor
City of Rockdale (512) 446-2511

) Homer Lott, Jr., Mayor
City of Runge

(830) 239-4121

City of San Marcos

Rodney Cobb, Parks & Recreation Director
Janis Hendrix, CDBG Program Administrator
(5612) 393-8147

City of Smiley

Rebecca Mejia, City Secretary
(830) 587-6220

City of Smithville

Brenda Page, City Secretary
(512) 237-3282

City of Taylor

Rosemarie Dennis, Finance Director
(512) 352-3675




LIST OF REFERENCES (continued )

Troy Marx, Mayor

City of Thrall (512) 898-5306

. . Dolores Stoever, City Secretary
City of Weimar (979) 725-8554

N Sally Bardwell, CDBG Grants Coordinator
Williamson County (512) 943-3757

] . Cara Partland, Assistant City Administrator
City of Wimberley (512) 847-0025

Albert Gamez, County Commissioner, Pct. 1
(830) 393-7441

Paul Pfiel, County Commissioner, Pct. 2
(830) 393-7304

Wilson County




Location

City of Bastrop

City of La Feria

City of Leander

City of Bastrop

City of Lyford

City of Falls City

City of Runge

City of Gatesville

City of Cisco

City of Florence

City of La Feria

City of Nixon

EXAMPLES OF PROJECTS
ADMINISTERED BY LCMS

Type of Project

HMGP project to remove vegetative fuels proximate to at-risk
structures

HMGP Pump Station project, to include the purchase of two 24MD
pumps used to pump water past the drainage channel flood gate
for a city-wide drainage improvement project

HMGP Planning Grant, to include the planning and preparation of
a city-wide FEMA-approved Multi-Hazard Mitigation Action Plan

HMGP grants, to include the acquisition of 2 emergency genera-
tors for the City Willow and Loop 150 Water Treatment Plants

CDBG Sewer Improvements, to include rehabilitation of the
Broadway Street Lift Station.

CDBG Sewer Plant Improvements, to include rehabilitation of the
city’s wastewater treatment plant ponds, erosion protection, and a
flow management system.

CDBG Water and Sewer Improvements, to include well pumps
and motors, generator, electrical and piping for the city’s water
plant; and installation of a lift station, generator and drain pipe for
the city’s wastewater treatment plant.

TDHCA HOME HRA Projects, include assisting in the replace-
ment of substandard owner-occupied homes in their existing loca-
tion

TCF Water System Improvements, to include the installation of

water line, bore and steel encasement, hydrants, service recon-
nections and pavement repair

TPWD, New Community Park, to include a playground with vari-
ous playscapes, pavilion, open play area, picnic areas with grills
and tables, aquatic viewing platform on the banks of the Salado

General Land Office Disaster Recovery / HMGP Drainage Project,
to include improvements to the flood and drainage functions in
areas all around the city and surrounding land areas north of the
Arroyo Colorado.

Downtown Revitalization Project, to include replacement and in-
stallation of new Sidewalks and Lighting in the historic downtown
area.

Project Cost

$393k

$539k

$50k

$632k

$215k

$275k

$275k

$85k / Home

$750k

$382k

$18m

$150k



HAZARD MITIGATION GRANT PROGRAM

Bastrop County

Eastland County

City of Bynum
City of Flatonia
City of Leander
City of Moody
City of Poteet

City of Copperas Cove

City of Buda

City of Bastrop
City of Smithville
City of La Feria
City of Nixon

City of Wimberley

City of San Marcos
City of West Lake Hills

City of Taylor

Bastrop County WCID # 2

City of Elgin

FLOOD MITIGATION ASSISTANCE

Completed Projects

City of La Feria

ENERGY EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION
BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM

Completed Projects

Atascosa County

City of Bandera

City of Bartlett

City of Bastrop

City of Bertram

City of Blanco

City of Charlotte

City of Christine

City of Copperas Cove
City of Cottonwood Shores
City of Devine

City of Fairfield

City of Falls City

City of Fayetteville
City of Gatesville
City of Harker Heights
Karnes County
City of La Coste
City of La Feria
City of Lampasas
City of Moody

City of Nolanville
City of Pleasanton
City of Runge

City of Thrall

City of Weimer



COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANTS

Atascosa County (8)
City of Bandera (6)
City of Bartlett (2)
City of Bastrop (5)
Bastrop County (5)
Bee County (5)

City of Belton (2)
City of Bertram (1)
City of Blanco (9)
City of Buckholts (3)
City of Buda (1)

City of Charlotte (12)
City of Christine (3)
City of Cisco (2)
City of Copperas(2)
City of Cuney (2)
City of Devine (9)
City of Falls City (10)

Fayette County (3)

CD and Planning
Completed Projects

City of Fayetteville (3)
City of Flatonia (7)
City of Florence (7)
City of Gatesville (2)
City of Giddings (3)
Gillespie County (3)
City of Hallettsville (1)
City of Harker Heights (6)
Hays County (6)

City of Holland (3)
City of Hondo (5)

City of Jourdanton (5)
Karnes County (3)
City of Kyle (2)

City of La Coste (6)
City of La Grange (2)
City of Lampasas (7)
City of La Vernia (1)
Lee County (1)

Live Oak County (2)

CDBG

Entitlement Program
Completed Projects

City of Thrall

City of Llano (2)

City of Marble Falls (9)
City of Martindale (1)
McMullen County (3)
City of Mexia (2)
Milam County (1)
City of Milano (2)

City of Moody (6)

City of Rockdale (8)
City of Runge (13)
City of Smithville (5)
City of Streetman (2)
City of Taft (1)

City of Thorndale (2)
Travis County (2)
City of Weimar (2)
City of New Braunfels
City of San Marcos

City of Taylor



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Texas Capital Fund

Completed Projects

City of Alvarado:
Texas Oil Enterprises, Inc.

City of Bastrop:

Garments —To-Go, Inc.

Deep in the Heart Art Foundry
Buc-ee’s

City of Blanco:
Real Ale Brewery

City of Buda:

Buda Assisted Living

YMCA

US Foodservice

1st Class Child Development Center

City of Castroville:
Reata Chevrolet-Buick-Pontiac

City of Cisco
Downtown Revitalization

City of Elgin
Main Street

City of Giddings:
Sonya Hotel
Kolkhorst Petroleum
Kolkhorst Burger King

City of Hallettsville:
Morgan Buildings

City of Harker Heights:
Educational QOutfitters
Indian Oaks Nursing Home
Lone Star Motors

Waste Management Inc.

City of La Feria:
Precision Mold & Tool
Allied Waste

Little Lighthouse

City of La Grange:
St. Mark’s Medical Center

City of Robinson:
EHD Truck Lube and Wash
Williams Travel Center

City of Pottsboro:
Brookshire's Grocery

City of Round Rock:

Columbia/Round Rock Hospital

Dell, Inc.

City of Seguin:
Rave Gears

City of Weimar:
Fishbeck Texaco
MG, Inc.

Main Street Improvement Program
Completed Projects

City of Bastrop
City of LaGrange

City of Elgin
City of Lampasas

Downtown Revitalization Program
Completed Projects

City of Cisco City of Flatonia

City of Schulenburg

City of Nixon
City of Stockdale



TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

HOME PROGRAM
Completed Projects

Bastrop Family Crisis Center City of La Feria
City of Bartlett City of La Grange
City of Charlotte City of Marble Falls
City of Cisco City of Moody

City of Devine City of Rockdale
City of Flatonia City of Smithville
City of Florence City of Taylor

City of Hallettsville City of Thrall

City of Harker Heights City of Yoakum
City of Gatesville City of Weimar

Housing Trust Fund
Completed Projects

City of New Braunfels

HOMEbuyers Assistance Program
Completed Projects

City of La Feria

Amy Young Barrier Removal Program
Completed Projects

City of Taylor
City of Marble Falls



TEXAS PARKS AND WILDLIFE

Grants Program and Park Master Plans
Completed Projects

City of Groves City of Lampasas
Bastrop County Citv of Liano
City of Bast City of Harker Heights y
ity of Bastrop o .
City of Rob
Gty of Bud City of Hallettsville ty ot Robinson
A City of Rockdale
Citv of Cedar Park Hays County
ity of Cedar Parl .
it of Chariot City of Holland City of Round Rock
ity of Charlotte .
ity of Deut City of Hondo City of San Marcos
ity of Devine . I
g City of Jourdanton City of Smithville
City of Dripping Springs .
City of Kempner City of Taylor
City of Flatonia
City of Killeen Terrell County
City of Fl
yerrorence City of Kyle City of Wimberley
City of Giddings . .
City of La Grange City of Weimar
City of Granbu -
! Y City of Lake Dallas Williamson County

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Enhancement Program and Safe Route to Schools
Completed Projects

City of Buda City of Elgin City of Marion

City of Bastrop City of Florence City of La Feria



TxCDBG DISASTER RECOVERY PROGRAM
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE PROVIDER

Completed Projects

City of Alton City of Kountze

City of Ames City of La Feria

City of Aransas Pass City of La Marque
Bastrop County City of League City
Chambers County Matagorda County

City of Browndell City of Nacogdoches
City of Broaddus Nacogdoches County
City of Brazoria City of Old River-Winfree
City of Chester City of Pineforest

City of Coldspring City of Pinehurst

City of Donna City of Pineland

City of Dayton City of Rose City

City of Diboll City of Rusk

City of Edcouch Shelby County

City of Gilmer City of Taylor Landing
City of Groves City of Timpson

City of Hardin Tyler County

City of Hidalgo Waller County

Houston County City of Woodbranch Village
Jim Hogg County City of Woodville

GRANT ADMINISTRATOR
Completed Projects

City of La Feria Bastrop County

NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE
FOR DISASTER PROJECTS

Completed Projects

City of Gatesville Karnes County



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION

Completed Projects
Bee Development Authority
City of Copperas Cove
City of Devine
City of Eastland
City of Killeen

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE

Completed Projects
City of Bastrop
City of Eastland

City of Hondo

ENTERPRISE ZONES/PROJECTS

Completed Projects

City of Angleton Heights
8§y of Bastrop / Bastrop County City of Hondo and Zone Enlargement
City of Killeen (2)
City of Crockett
City of Schertz
City of Castroville/La Coste
City of Selma
City of Devine
City of Wharton
City of Elgin

City of GainesvilleCity of Harker

Rural Economic and Community Development
Texas Water Development Board, and
Environmental Protection Agency
Completed Projects

City of Lampasas City of Runge City of Thrall



JUDY LANGFORD

President

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE
Management Consultant, Langford Community Management Services, Austin, Texas
June 1991 to present: Co-owner of Langford Community Management Services, Inc.

Write, review and administer competitive grants on behalf of rural cities and counties throughout
the State of Texas. Responsible for the correspondence and submission of grant applications to
the appropriate federal and/or state agency with a primary focus within the following agencies:
Texas Department of Agriculture CDBG, Texas General Land Office — Disaster Recovery
Division; Texas Parks & Wildlife Department; Texas Historical Commission; Texas Department of
Economic Development; Texas Department of Transportation; Neighborhood Stabilization
Program; U.S. Department of Energy — Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant Program,;
State Energy Conservation Office; U.S. Department of Labor; U.S. Department of Justice, Texas
Department of Economic Development; Texas Department of Emergency Management, Federal
Emergency Management Agency; U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development —
Economic Development Initiative as well as private entities such as HNTB. Oversee financial
management, monitor construction and engineering activities for grantees. Oversee and process
certified payrolls for community projects. Responsible for the environmental clearance of projects
to include the submission and maintenance of the Environmental Review Record for projects as
needed. Conduct public hearings for grant programs at city council and commissioner’s court
meetings as needed. Insure communities we represent comply with applicable State & Federal
rules and regulations from application through administration. Continuously attend trainings,
seminars, and workshops to keep current on applicable rules and regulations within each grant
program. Maintain and build solid working relationships with pertinent governmental agencies that
manage grant programs. Collaborate with communities and their public works, parks, and
economic development programs to develop plans and strategies which better assist them in
meeting the needs of their community.

Quality Assurance Coordinator, Kerrville State Hospital, Kerrville, Texas

August 1988 to May 1991: Developed and administered Quality Assurance Program for a 16
county catchment area of the Kerrville State Hospital with eight community based mental health
centers.

EDUCATION
Bachelor's Degree, The University of Texas at Austin

WORKSHOPS and TRAININGS
Texas Department of Agriculture Grant Application and Implementation Workshops
General Land Office Disaster Recovery Program Training
Texas Department of Transportation Grant Workshops
Texas Safe Routes to School Grant Administration Workshops
Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs Grant Administration Workshops
Texas Municipal League Annual Conferences

CERTIFICATIONS
Texas Engineering Extension Service - Texas Department of Transportation LGPP Qualified

Texas Department of Agriculture Administration Certified
Lorow__p~AYQ
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MARGARET J. HARDIN

Vice-President/Secretary-Treasurer

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE
Management Consultant, Langford Community Management Services, Austin, Texas
November 1995 to current: Co-owner of Langford Community Management Services, Inc.

Write, review and administer competitive grants on behalf of rural cities and counties throughout
the State of Texas. Responsible for the correspondence and submission of grant applications to
the appropriate federal and/or state agency with a primary focus within the following agencies:
Texas Department of Rural Affairs, Texas Department of Rural Affairs — Disaster Recovery
Division; Texas Department of Agriculture; Texas Parks & Wildiife Department; Texas Historical
Commission; and Texas Department of Transportation. Oversee financial management, monitor
construction and engineering activities for grantees. Oversee and process certified payrolls for
community projects. Responsible for the environmental clearance of projects to include the
submission and maintenance of the Environmental Review Record for projects as needed.
Conduct public hearings for grant programs at city council and commissioner’s court meetings
as needed. Insure communities we represent comply with applicable State & Federal rules and
regulations from application through administration. Continuously attend trainings, seminars,
and workshops to keep current on applicable rules and regulations within each grant program.
Maintain and build solid working relationships with pertinent governmental agencies that
manage grant programs. Collaborate with communities and their public works, parks, and
economic development programs to develop plans and strategies which better assist them in
meeting the needs of their community.

Assistant City Manager/City Secretary, Llano, Texas.

April 1990 to August 1995: Monitored daily operations of the city which included electric, water
and sewer utilities, sanitation, parks, cemetery, streets, airport, and police. Responsible for
budget preparation and financial management. Personnel director for a staff of approximately
40 employees. Conducted municipal elections, prepared council minutes, agendas, ordinances,
resolutions and other governmental documents.

Secretary/Treasurer, Lutie Watkins Memorial United Methodist Church, Llano, Texas

April 1987 to April 1990: Managed day to day activities of church office and performed
secretarial duties under the direct supervision of the pastor. Responsible for all financial
records and reports to executive committee of the church. Assisted all church committees as
requested. Wrote monthly newsletter.

Secretary/Clerk, Virdell Drilling Inc., Llano, Texas

May 1987 to April 1990: Prepared water well logs, estimates for wells and pump installations,
and invoices. Input of accounts receivable, accounts payable, payroll, and inventory.
Responsible for front office duties and information files.

Llano County Treasurer, Llano, Texas

January 1983 to December 1986: Managed all funds of the county, prepared annual
budget, submitted all financial reports to applicable County officials and State agencies.
Established financial management system to assist departments with budget compliance.
Payroll and benefits officer for 100+ employees. Examined and audited all fee offices of the
County. Attended Commissioners’ Court meetings. Certified County Treasurer. January ‘83
through December ‘86.

(continued)
Lorow AR
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Margaret Hardin, continued.

Secretary, Llano County Extension Service, Llano, Texas

November 1980 to January 1983: Performed front office duties for county agricultural and home
economics agents. Worked closely with 4-H clubs, Extension Homemaker organizations and
landowners. Distributed pertinent information to county citizens.

Full-Charge Bookkeeper, Learning Concepts, Inc., Austin, Texas

August 1977 to August 1980: Responsible for financial record keeping. Supervised accounts
payable, payroll, and daily reports. Prepared and submitted all tax reports and deposits.
Assisted president and controller with cash flow and communications with creditors. Performed
front office duties as needed.

Bookkeeping Assistant, Ed Flood Oil Company, Amarillo, Texas

January 1977 to July 1977: Assisted office manager/bookkeeper in preparation of daily records.
Responsible for sales of fuel and automobile supplies. Scheduled fuel delivery to full-service
stations. Performed front office duties.

City Secretary/Treasurer, Groom, Texas.

January 1975 to December 1976:; Monitored daily operations of city which included water and
sewer utilities, and garbage collection. Responsible for financial management and maintenance
of books and records. Performed tax assessor/collector duties. Prepared council agendas,
minutes, ordinances and other governmental documents for three-man city commission.

Assistant Clerk, Groom, Texas
Assisted City Secretary — Groom, Texas

June 1973 to January 1974: part-time basis. Handled water utilities and phones. Assisted with
tax roil.

EDUCATION
Austin Community College; 1978-1979
Clarendon Junior College; 1971

WORKSHOPS and TRAININGS
Texas Department of Rura!l Affairs Grant Application and Implementation Workshops
Texas Department of Housing and Community Affairs Grant Workshops
Texas Department of Transportation Grant Workshops
Texas Safe Routes to School Grant Administration Workshops
Texas Engineering Extension Service City Managers Problems Clinic
Texas Municipal League Annual Conference
Texas County Treasurers’ Association Annual Conference

CERTIFICATIONS

Texas Engineering Extension Service - Texas Department of Transportation LGPP Qualified
Texas County Treasurers’ Certification

LANGFORD /\/\l\sm
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Suellen Jordan

Management Consultant

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Management Consultant, Langford Community Management Services, Austin, Texas

August 2015 to Present - Write, review and administer competitive grants on behalf of rural cities and counties throughout the
State of Texas. Responsible for the correspondence and submission of grant applications to the appropriate federal and/or
state agency with a primary focus within the following agencies: FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program and Texas Parks
and Wildlife Grant Program. Oversee financial management, monitor construction and engineering activities for grantees.
Oversee and process certified payrolls for community projects. Conduct public hearings for grant programs at city councii and
commissioner's court meetings as needed. Insure communities we represent comply with applicable State & Federal rules
and regulations from application through administration. Continuously attend trainings, seminars, and workshops to keep
current on applicable rules and regulations within each grant program. Maintain and build solid working relationships with
pertinent governmental agencies that manage grant programs. Collaborate with communities and their public works, parks,
and economic development programs to develop pians and strategies which better assist them in meeting the needs of their
community.

Hacienda del Lago (HdL), Austin Texas
2008 to 2015: Built HdL Wedding Venue and Vacation business from zero to $160,000 per year with total revenues of over
$500,000. Performed sales, marketing, operations, and event planning roles to book and execute over 280 vacations/
weddings/receptions. Managed a crew of six to maintain 10-acre property, main house, tent and grounds. As main sales
agent, provided sales and marketing for both vacation and wedding venue, fielded thousands of incoming phone and email
inquiries, and conducted hundreds of property showings for prospective clients. As a certified wedding planner provided pri-
vate planning services for couples including designing and installing decor, site layouts, and event timeline and flow. Execut-
ed client contracts, and consulted on client/'vendor agreements.

Volente Fire Department (VFD), Volente, Texas
2001 to Present: VFD Board member and Secretary — Attend and record all Board meeting minutes and submit to VFD board
as required by law.
2004 to 2011: ESD 14 Treasurer-Budgeted/managed tax payer dollars up to $1 million to fund operations of the Volente Fire
Department.
2003 to 2010: VFD Assistant Fire Chief - Responsible for administrative support for VFD. Represented VFD at monthly
CAFCA meetings. Consulted with Fire Chief on department issues and acted on his behalf in his absences required.
2001 - 2009EMT-B First Responder - Ran over 680 medical and fire emergency calls in the Volente area and was
awarded the prestigious National Phoenix Life Saving Award in 2008.

Dell, Inc, Austin Texas

1988 to 1998: Senior Logistics Manager — Dell employee number 600, was promoted through 4 positions during Dell's explo-
sive growth period. Positions included accounts payable, logistics, procurement, and logistics management. Managed a five-
person logistics team to coordinate efforts of 150+ Dell personnel. Created methodology for transportation vendor selection,
contracting and management resulting in extensive reduction in freight costs. Methodology also included streamlining delivery
of raw materials to warehouse and delivery of finished goods to end user. Pioneered and debugged the computer industry’s
first Just-in-Time (JIT) logistics program. Established and managed lost/stolen computer/parts claims procedures, re-
inventing the claims reimbursement process with vendors such as FedEx, UPS, and Airbome Express.

EXPERTISE
Project/Staff Management, Operational Efficiency, Planning/Organizing, Time Line Management, Sales/Customer Service,
Marketing Support, Client Satisfaction/Retention, Systems Oriented

EDUCATION
Sam Houston State University

WORKSHOPS, TRAINING, CERTIFICATIONS
TDEM Local Mitigation Planning Workshop 2016

TxLTAP Local Government Project Procedures Qualification 2016
TxCDBG Implementation Workshop 2015 ,(V\’\S?{Q

Texas Emergency Management Conference 2016 and 2017 LANGFORD
Texas Municipal League Annual Conference

COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES



Gayla Allen

Grant Development & Administration

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Management Consultant, Langford Community Management Services, Austin, Texas

Write, review and administer competitive grants on behalf of rural cities and counties throughout the State of Texas.
Responsible for the correspondence and submission of grant applications to the appropriate federal and/or state
agency with a primary focus within the following agencies: FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program and Texas Parks
and Wildiife Grant Program. Oversee financial management, monitor construction and engineering activities for
grantees. Oversee and process certified payrolis for community projects. Conduct public hearings for grant programs
at city council and commissioner's court meetings as needed. Insure communities we represent comply with
applicable State & Federal rules and regulations from application through administration. Continuously attend
trainings, seminars, and workshops to keep current on applicable rules and regulations within each grant program.
Maintain and build solid working relationships with pertinent governmental agencies that manage grant programs.
Collaborate with communities and their public works, parks, and economic development programs to develop plans
and strategies which better assist them in meeting the needs of their community.

Founder of COCABANG, Austin, Texas
January 2012 to 2016
Operations & Office Manager, Harvest Rain, Dripping Springs, Texas

May 2016 to Sept 2016: Operation Lead in collaboration with the executive branch. Responsibility included selection
and implementation of online field service application, creating standard operating procedures and developing
operational processes. Additional responsibilities included the migration of legacy website and retail operations to a
fully web and mobile platform achieving increased productivity, tracking and presence. After extensive research,
implemented and managed Service Fusion to dispatch, calendar, create estimates, and invoice jobs and Shopify for
our online customers. Managed our onsite retail business and was the face of the business and executed excellence
in Customer Service. Assisted the executive team and helped manage 2 lead technicians. Managed the office,
inventory, and technology.

Office Manager, Pay Half Ciub, Lakeway, Texas

July 2015 to May 2016: Operation Lead in collaboration with the executive branch. Responsibility included selection
and implementation of online field service application, creating standard operating procedures and developing
operational processes. Additional responsibilities included the migration of legacy website and retail operations to a
fully web and mobile platform achieving increased productivity, tracking and presence. After extensive research,
implemented and managed Service Fusion to dispatch, calendar, create estimates, and invoice jobs and Shopify for
our online customers. Managed our onsite retail business and was the face of the business and executed excellence
in Customer Service. Assisted the executive team and helped manage 2 lead technicians. Managed the office,
inventory, and technology.

Operations & Event Manager, Distressed Property Institute, Austin, Texas

Sept 2008 — May 2010: Startup Business Management. Conference and Events Manager. Business Operations.
Business Development. Policy and Procedure Development and SOP. Utilized cross-functional collaboration to build
solutions that bring value to both business and consumer interests.

Workshop & Training
Grant Writing for JAG (Justice Assistant Grant) Office of Justice Programs 2016

Grant Writing for TxDot (Texas Department of Transportation) 2017
Emergency Management Conference 2017

LANGFORD {V\Jm
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Donna J. Chatham

Planning Consultant

Professional Strengths:
Policy, state/federal programs, legislative and advocacy experience specializing in local government; experienced negotiator, effec-
tive consensus builder and trained mediator; excellent working relationships with key state and federal agencies that impact local units

of governments.

Professional Experience

Local Government Specialist Consultant October, 2015 - Present
Texas Senate Intergovernmental Relations Committee February - September, 2015

U Managed committee staff to assure compliance of procedural rules developed comparative bill analysis and negotiated on ap-
pointed local government legisiation

Executive Director , Austin, Texas
Association of Rural Communities in Texas (ARCIT) May 2002-February 2015

. Built consensus with statewide advocate groups, rural cities/counties/EDCs.

* Lead advocate and negotiator for statewide rural local government membership to TX Legislature agencies.

° Managed working issue committees with membership to gain statewide consensus of issue.

° Cultivated relationships with key state agencies to monitor, review and negotiate programs/policies affecting local governments.

] Held regional meetings throughout the state to educate and gain consensus on statewide rural issues while including panels
with 10 state/federal agencies.

Texas House Committee on Urban Affairs,
76-77" Texas Legislature February 1999 - May 2002

. Lead negotiator with Chairman directives regarding committee bills, interim charge research andreports, directed committee
procedures and staff.

Small Business Owner 1989-1999

Local Government Experience:

Executive Director, Housing Issues Task Force, Denver, Colorado 1985-1989
City Planner, Grant Administrator, Mesquite, Texas 1983-1985
City Planner, Comprehensive Planner, Wichita Falls, Texas ’ 1981-1983
Assistant City Manager, Hurst, Texas 1979-1981
Education:

Masters in City Management/City Planning, University of Texas, Arlington 1980
Bachelors in Political Science, Midwestern State University, Wichita Falls, Texas 1975
40 hours Mediation Training, Dispute Center for Resolution, Austin, Texas 2012

Associations:

International City Management Association, American Planning Association, Texas Association of Texas Executives

LANGFORD {\/\-/\S&Q
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Texas Historically Underutilized Business (HUB) Certificate
Certificate/VID Number: 1742804904700

Approval Date: 25-JAN-2017
Scheduled Expiration Dale: 25-JAN-2021

The Texas Comptrolier of Public Accounts (CPA), hereby certifies that

LANGFORD COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT

has successfully met the established requirements of the State of Texas Historically Underutilized Business (HUB)
Program to be recognized as a HUB. This certificate printed 28-APR-2017, supersedes any registration and certificate
previously issued by the HUB Program. If there are any changes regarding the information (i.e., business structure,
ownership, day-to-day management, operational control, business location) provided in the submission of the business’
application for registration/certification as a HUB, you must immediately (within 30 days of such changes) notify the HUB
Program in writing. The CPA reserves the right to conduct a compliance review at any time to confirm HUB eligibility. HUB
ceylification may be suspended or revoked upon findings of ineligibility.

e

Laura Cagle-Hinojosa, Statewide HUB Program Manager

Statewide Support Seivices Division
Note: hmmsugmwmammxmmummmmm;;mw they must award
payment under the Certificaie/VID Number identiied above. Agencies, imiversities and prime contractors are encouraged to verify the company's HUB

certification prior 1o issuing a notice of award by accessing the Intemet (hitps:/imycpa.cpa.state. tLushpasscmbisearchfindex jsp) or by contacting
hMﬁmmﬂﬂ!Mabl—ﬁu?TeusdlMi s by...w“
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Seabreeze Culvert Inc.
P.O. Box 6
STOWELL, TX 77661

www.seabreeze-cuivert.com
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Description

Cost/Price

Freight to Pct. #1 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca
Rd, Woodville, Tx.
75979

Freight to Pct. #2 -
3195 CR 2567 North,
Chester, Tx

75936

Freight to Pct. #3 -
201 County Barn Rd,
Colmesneil, Tx
75938

Frelght to Pct. #4 -
15020 FM 92 South,
Spurger, Tx

77660

60-40 BASE MATERIAL

OVER-RUN #i

FILTER ROCK 1" TO 1 3/4"
RIP-RAP 3" ROCK

HOT MIX/COLD LAY
CRACKED FUEL OIL

OIL SAND MIX

LIMESTONE ROAD BASE

Page 1of 2
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Freight to Pct. #1 - |Freight to Pct. #2 - Freight to Pct. #3 - Freight to Pct. #4 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca [3195 CR 2567 North, 201 County Barn Rd, |15020 FM 92 South,
Rd, Woodville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesneil, Tx Spurger, Tx
Description Cost/Price 75979 75936 75938 77660
GLAUCONITE ROAD BASE
;,
SLAG ROAD BASE *
SLAGE 2-4
BRIDGE MATERIAL |
3 X 8X 16 TREATED LUMBER/BRIDGE | < e/ 3500 LS e - . 35S o0
TIMBER (CCA and/or CREOSOTE) /2 7.97 ‘ 3502 o
Cost/Price  Cost/Price
12" 5735 | jo.z2] 385 RS e IS w S .20
15" §.94 | /2.87
18" W/ A A Yy
24" /195 | /9.9
30" 2687 | 24.%9
36" 32.39 2565
48" $29/  Y1.8s |
60" /1OLK | A/p |
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..

OVER-RUN #1
{

|
i
|

FILTER ROCK 1" TO 1 3/4"

i
!

RIP-RAP 3" R$CK
HOT MIX/COLD LAY
CRACKED FUEL OtL
OIL SAND MIX

LIMESTONE ROAD BASE

Freight to Pct. #1 -  |Frelght to Pct. #2 - Freight to Pct, #3 - Freight to Pct. #4 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca [3195 CR 2567 North,  }201 County Barn Rd, {15020 FM 92 South,
Rd, Woodville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesneil, Tx Spurger, Tx
75979 75936 75938 77660
Description Cost/Price
60-40 BASE MATERIAL ; ‘
! |
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Rural Pipe & Supply 5/0'15/(7

; Freight to Pct. #1 -  |Freight to Pct. H2 - Freight to Pct. #3 - Freight to Pct. #4 -
1 179 CR 4260 Seneca |3195 CR 2567 North, 201 County Barn Rd, {15020 FM 92 South,
‘ ! Rd, Wooduville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesneil, Tx Spurger, Tx
Description Cost / Price 75979 75936 75938 77660
: T i i !
GLAUCONITE [ROAD BASE —-—-—'—-—""—'_"" i _"—“'-3 .
SLAG ROAD BiASE w
SLAGE 2-4 ! ! % | =
g ‘ QEETE T ATy Y NI e e S l ‘ ; ! ‘
BRIDGE MATERIAL ~ ™ 7 | | | .
| ! i | ? .! :
3 X8 X 16 TREATED LUMBER/BRIDGE ___',..__—-‘—-—-m ‘
TIMBER (CCAjand/or CREQSOTE) | j ; i
Cost/Price  Cost/Price [ .
|
1on - $595  $7.32 none none none . none
| qgn - $796 | $9.15  none none none . none
T . $9.75 $10.94 ' none | none none none
| ! | |
" 1 $1498 $1456 none . none none none |
I . $2351 | $18.24 none | none none none |
i 36" | $27.64 | $22.06 none | none none none
e ' $46.18 | $35.03 none ' none none . none
| | : | | :
| gon | $86.92 . $4330 | none  none none . none |
'f i i H i
‘ Page 2 of 2
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TYLER COUNTY ROAD MATERIAL BID SHEET

» 05/0@/5)0/?’

VENDOR : Ve K Al{;yam@ao DATE:

Freight to Pct. #1 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca

Freight to Pct. #2 -

3195 CR 2567 North,

Freight to Pct. #3 -
201 County Barn Rd,

Freight to Pct. #4 -
15020 FM 92 South,

OILSAND MIX

RIP-RAP 3" ROCK

HOT MIX/COLD LAY

FILTERROCK1"TO 13/4"

CRACKED FUELOIL

LIMESTONE ROAD BASE

Rd, Woodbville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesneil, Tx Spurger, Tx
75979 75936 75938 77660
Description Cost/Price
60-40 BASE MATER,IAL, o - ~ o i o
OVER—RUN #1 ) R B o T’ B . ) B )
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Freight to Pct. #1 -  iFreight to Pct. #2 - Freight to Pct. #3 - Freight to Pct. #4 -

179 CR 4260 Seneca |3195 CR 2567 North, 201 County Barn Rd, 15020 FM 92 South,

Rd, Woodville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesneil, Tx Spurger, Tx

Description Cost/Price 75979 75936 75938 77660
13 ‘
S
GLAUCONITE ROAD BASE ) ) 8; &/KV _ \rice en reguest Frice en ra?uésj ) pffg,g on p.e,ues-l' ﬂ‘.'Ce & rciwe‘sf
SLAG ROAD BASE L B - N
SLAGE 2-4
BRIDGE MATERIAL
3 X 8 X 16 TREATED LUMBER/BRIDGE
TIMBER (CCA and/or CREOSOTE) —— B
Cost/Price  Cost/Price - e

(16 GAUGE OR BETTER PLASTIC
AND/OR STEEL Plastic Galvenized

2"
ELS
18"
24
30"
36"
48"

60"
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PLEASE NOTE: PRODUCTS WE ARE BIDDING ON ARE LISTED ON THE ATTACHED SHEET. THANK YOU

AL
: o

Freight to Pct. #1 -

Freight to Pct. #2 -

Freight to Pct. #3 -

Freight to Pct. #4 -

179 CR 4260 Seneca |3195 CR 2567 North, 201 County Barn Rd, |15020 FM 92 South,
Rd, Woodville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesneil, Tx Spurger, Tx
75979 75936 75938 77660
Description Cost/Price

60-40 BASE MATERIAL ”NO BID

OVER-RUN #1 NO BID

FILTERROCK1"TO 1 3/4" NO BID

RIP-RAP 3" ROCK NO BID

HOT MIX/COLD LAY

CRACKED FUEL OIL

OIL SAND MIX

LIMESTONE ROAD BASE

NO BID

NO BID

| NO BID

NO BID

i
|
f

THESE PRODUCTS WE DONT CARRY OR DO DO THIS TYPE OF WORK. PLEASE NOTE ATTACHED SHEET ON PRODUCTS WE CARRY. THANK YOU

Page 1of 2



N . ¢ N ' i
Ol Clandt (sabad -

PLEASE NOTE: PRODUCTS ARE ARE BIDDING ON ARE LISTED ON THE ATTACHED SHEET. THANK YOU

Freight to Pct. #1 - |Freight to Pct. #2 - Freight to Pct. #3 - Freight to Pct. #4 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca |3195 CR 2567 North, 201 County Barn Rd, |15020 FM 92 South,
Rd, Woodville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesneil, Tx Spurger, Tx
Description Cost/Price 75979 75936 75938 77660
GLAUCONITE ROAD BASE | NO BID
SLAG ROAD BASE ) NO BID
SLAGE 2-4 NO BID
BRIDGE MATERIAL ;
3 X8 X 16 TREATED LUMBER/BRIDGE NO BID |
TIMBER (CCA and/or CREQOSOTE) 7
Cost/Price  Cost/Price o 7 %
12" , - NO BID NO BID |
15" | NO BID| NO BID ’
18" NO BID | NO BID |
24" NO BID NO BID
30" | NO BID | NO BID
36" NO BID | NO BID
48" NO BID NO BID !
60" NO BID | No BID | i

THESE PRODUCTS WE DON'T CARRY OR DO THIS TYPE OF WORK. PLEASE NOTE: ATTACHED SHEET ON PRODUCTS WE CARRY: THANK YOU

Page 2 of 2



Emulsions & Cutback Asphalt - RAP Recyclers

May 3, 2017

Attn:Jackie Skinner, Co. Auditor
Tyler County

100 West Biuff, Rm 110
Woodville, Texas 75979

Cleveland Asphalt Products does hereby submit our bid to furnish
Road Materials-Asphalt to Tyler County, in accordance with
the specifications as set forth by the County.

1. ROAD MATERIALS

ITEM FOB County ***
CRS-2 $1.61/Gal
AES-300 $2.71 /Gal
MC-800 $2.91 /Gal
AC-5 $2.04/Gal
AC-10 $2.04 /Gal
RC-250 $3.01 /Gal
MC-30 $3.11 /Gal
AE-P $2.11 /Gal
SS-1 $1.61 /Gal

*** Prices based on 5000 gallons minimum delivery.
Demurrage charge: $80.00 per hr after 1st 2 hrs free.

Terms: 2% 10 Days
Net 30 Days

Sincerely,

Clayton Moore, Sales Representative

P.O. Box 1449 « US 59 North « Shepherd, TX 77371 « 1-800-334-0177 » Fax 936-628-6602



Hhepnerd, texas /4401
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TYLER COUNTY AUDITOR
100 WEST BLUFF, ROOM 110

WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979

BID ID# 04202017-01

 BID FOR ROAD MATERTALS
“10:00 AM, 6/5/17




TYLER COUNTY ROAD MATERIAL BID SHEET

VENDOR :BRYAN & BRYAN ASPHALT ROAD OIL, LTD. DATE: 6/05/2017

Freight to Pct. #1 - |Freight to Pct. #2 - Freight to Pct. #3 - Freight to Pct. #4 -

179 CR 4260 Seneca [3195 CR 2567 North, 201 County Barn Rd, [15020 FM 92 South,

Rd, Woodville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesneil, Tx Spurger, Tx

75979 75936 75938 77660

Description Cost/Price
160-40 BASE MATERIAL o ___Nosib | o . R .
OVER-RUN #1 - o NOBID - S S - S -
FILTER ROCK 1" T01 3/4" Nnoso | I o o L -
s ) I | — S _
RIP-RAP 3" ROCK NO BID
S SO oot S NS - N - _— _ S

HOT MIX/COLD LAY NO BID - - - -
| CRACKED FUEL OIL $570/TON _ DELIVERED ANY LOCATION IN TYLER COUNTY
[OIL SAND MIX o ) NO BID - o ]
[LIMESTONE ROAD BASE NO BID

Page 1of2
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Freight to Pct. #1 - |Freight to Pct. #2 - Freight to Pct. #3 - Freight to Pct. #4 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca |3195 CR 2567 North, 201 County Barn Rd, |15020 FM 92 South,
Rd, Woodbville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesneil, Tx Spurger, Tx
Description Cost/Price 75979 75936 75938 77660
E,l:ﬁJEON”E RQAD BASE - NO BID o - ) ]
SLAG ROAD BASE Noso | B ]
SLAGE 2-4 'NOBID
BRIDGE MATERIAL - - ) ]
I | S _ ]
3 X8 X 16 TREATED LUMBER/BRIDGE
TIMBER (CCA and/or CREOSOTE) NO BID | o
Cost/Price  Cost/Price ) ]
(16 GAUGE OR BETTER PLASTIC
AND/OR STEEL Plastic Galvenized B ) ]
] 12" NO BID NO BID o
. 15" | NOBID NO BID S o
77777 - 18" NOBID WNOBID R -
B s NO BID NO BID 7
e - 30" - 7 VNO BID "NO BID o -
i ) o 36" - NO BJD NO BID - - o -
48'77 - ~_NoBID NO BID - - o o
60" . NoBID | NOBID _ i |
 ADDITIONAL BID ITEMS o T - ol

| no inlmmum order — no restocking fee — no demurrage no pump/hose charge
This bid is based on current posted prices; any increase or decrease in posted prlces shall be passed along to the County by same,

Page 2 of 2



TRINITY ASPHALT, LTD.
P.0. BOX 636

HENDERSON, TX 75653
(903) 836-7263 or fax (903) 836-7265

January 01, 2017

Bryan & Bryan Asphalt Road Oil, Ltd.
Attention: Billy Todd Bryan

Our company agrees to furnish Bryan & Bryan Asphalt with road oil (cracked fuel oil)
meeting the State Department of Highways 1993 standard specification item #300. This
material will be kept in stock, on test, hot and ready to load at all times.

We look forward to serving you in 2017.

Sincerely,

Chartes Moore

Charles Moore, President
Trinity Asphalt, Ltd.
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
4/28/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

CONTACT

ERODUC'ER A | NAME: Lisa Garner

apps Insurance Agency, Inc. PHONE N FAX e

A Higginbotham Company (ALC, No, Ext: 903 572_—43.66 {alc, Noy: 903-577-1467

1610 Shady Wood Lane | AoDREss: I9amer@higginbotham.net

Mount Pieasant TX 75653 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
INSURER A : Texas Mutual Insurance Company 22945

INSURED BRYANS59 iNsureR B :International Insurance Co of Hanno 88340

Bryan & Bryan Trucking LLC ) surer ¢ :HDI Global Insurance Company 41343

Trinity Asphalt LTD Bryan & Bryan Asphalt Road Oil INSURER D :

Bryan Asphalt Products LLC )

PO Box 625 INSURERE :

Henderson TX 75653 INSURER F :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 272658432 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDLISUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
o] X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EGGCD000034317 5/1/2017 5/1/2018 EACH OCCURRENCE $2,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $100,000
MED EXP (Any one person) $Excluded
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
x |pouey [ | 9B Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | $2,000,000
OTHER: $
C | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY EAGCD00034317 5/1/2017 5/1/2018 &Q%MNGLE HMT 89 000,000
X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
ﬁbLng\'NED . E(gigg\;)v:i?) BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
- PROPERTY DAMAGE
X | HIRED AUTOS AUTOS (Per accident) §
$
o] UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXAGDO000034317 5/1/2017 5/1/2018 EACH OCCURRENCE $3,000,000
X | EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $3,000,000
DED 1 J RETENTION $ $
A |WORKERS COMPENSATION 0010141803 5/1/2017 5/1/2018 PER QTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN Sthrore | &
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? I:] N/A
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $1,000,000
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $1,000,000
B | Motor Truck Cargo MTC17E023604 5/1/2017 5/1/2018 Single Conveyance $40,000/ded 1,000
B | Inland Marine CPR17E023605 5/1/2017 5/1/2018 Schedule Limit ded 1,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Remarks may be attached if more space is required)
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

Tyler County
100 West Bluff; Room 110
Woodville TX 75979-0000

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACORD 25 (2014/01)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES FORM 1295

lofl

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Certificate Number:

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
2017-214854

of business.
BRYAN & BRYAN ASPHALT ROAD OIL, LTD

HENDERSON, TX United States Date Filed:
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 05/28/2017
being filed.
Date Acknowledged:

TYLER COUNTY TEXAS

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

04202017-01
CRACKED FUEL OIL FOR TYLER COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE

Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business) (check applicable)

Name of Interested Party
Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party. .

6 AFFIDAVIT \\““mm”” | swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the above disclosure is true and correct.
SRR g
QTN %

S
&
o

77
N

Signature of authorﬁéd agent of contracting business entity

Wiiugy,,

“'"":\i\%
)

T

W
Gosteore,

o
/ &
AFFIX %TAM“ .L.SéAls§\BOVE

b, 9. 3

Wty 58209 W 7
Sworn to and s{fmw\}\efore me, by the said 3: ) ’ Y IO DY fBB YO, this the 4 ~ _ dayof j;A[C
20_] [ , to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

(?QVRICK 1\ Mgéz—allg\/f«/ . %

Pyhted name of officer administering oath /’ ith’of officer administering oath

{

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version v1.0.883



BRYAN & BRYAN ASPHALT ROAD OIL, LTD.
P.0. BOX 625
HENDERSON, TEXAS 75653

/B

B/

TYLER COUNTY AUDITOR’S OFFICE
ATTN: JACKIE SKINNER

100 WEST BLUFF

ROOM 110

WOODVILLE, TEXAS 75979

SEALED BID: ID# 04202017-01 CRACKED FUEL OIL
FOR TYLER COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE
Due: JUNE 5, 2017 @ 10:00 A.M.



TYLER COUNT
VENDOR :_ . 

Freight to Pct. #1 - |Freight to Pct. #2 - Freight to Pct. #3 - Freight to Pct. #4 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca }3195 CR 2567 North, |201 County Barn Rd, ]15020 FM 92 South,
Rd, Woodville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesneil, Tx Spurger, Tx
75979 75936 75938 77660
Description Cost/Price
60-40 BASE MATERIAL %5 o / Q\“d 7
OVER-RUN #1 N A
FILTER ROCK 1" TO 1 3/4" ﬁl‘l-Sb/Q\iA . )
RIP-RAP 3" ROCK 4 )b.b/blc\{A
HOT MIX/COLD LAY N i\ |
CRACKED FUEL OIL N A
OIL SAND MIX N P
LIMESTONE ROAD BASE M A
1
| in

Page 10of 2
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Description

Cost/Price

Freight to Pct. #1 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca
Rd, Woodyville, Tx.
75979

Freight to Pct. #2 -
3195 CR 2567 North,
Chester, Tx

75936

Freight to Pct. #3 -
201 County Barn Rd,
Colmesneil, Tx
75938

Freight to Pct. #4 -
15020 FM 92 South,
Spurger, Tx

77660

GLAUCONITE ROAD BASE
SLAG ROAD BASE

SLAGE 2-4
BRIDGE MATERIAL

3 X 8X 16 TREATED LUMBER/BRIDGE
TIMBER (CCA and/or CREOSOTE)

0 Joyd
N
N &

Nk

Cost/Price

Cost/Price ‘ 7

12"
15"
18"
24"
30"
36"
48"

60“

Page 2 of 2




big 4.3 SR CERTIFIED MAIL'
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bl )

_ - U, POSTAGE

H@ﬁ\/ h‘ k VLN P9 7iH% 90 HEMPHILL, TX
f I II I"l“ > \\\\\\\\\\\\\“\\\\

201k DLOOD D000 83kL0 3079 7.71

1000

76979 R2305E125659-05

Cowr Audtor
{Doorr:f.\\:{éﬁg\w Qoom [\0
wooot\/}(le‘l/x 157779




Freight to Pct. #1 -

Freight to Pct. #2 -

Freight to Pct. #3 -

Freight to Pct. #4 -

179 CR 4260 Seneca {3195 CR 2567 North,  |201 County Barn Rd, {15020 FM 92 South,
Rd, Woodville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesneil, Tx Spurger, Tx
75979 75936 75938 77660
Description Cost/Price
60-40 BASE MATERIAL NIA ‘ . NA N/A N/A N/A
OVER-RUN #1 - N/A | . N/A ! N/A - NA N/A
| |
FILTER ROCK 1" TO 1 3/4" ' N/A : . NIA ; N/A - N/A N/A
RIP-RAP 3" ROCK . $36.00  $44.45 $44.25 . $46.50 $47.75
. ! i ‘
HOT MIX/COLD LAY | $69.00 | $77.45 - §77.25 | $79.50 - $80.75
HOT MIXED ASPHALT TY D SAC-B | $69.00 1 §77.45 . $77.25 l $79.50 - $80.75
CRACKED FUEL OIL N/A | - NA ~N/A - NA ~ NA
; | | , .
OIL SAND MIX . $55.00 $63.45 $63.25 | $65.50 $66.75
| ' : ' s
SUPER PATCH GRII SCM1 | $99.00 . $110.75 | $109.50 - $109.50 '$113.20
. $32.95 $32.75 | $35.00 | $36.25
LIMESTONE ROAD BASE : ,

© $24.50

Page 10of 2
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east texas asphalt co,, ltd.
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Description

Cost/Price

Freight to Pct. #1 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca
Rd, Woodville, Tx.

Freight to Pct. #2 -
3195 CR 2567 North,

Freight to Pct. #3 -
201 County Barn Rd,
Colmesneil, Tx
75938

Freight to Pct. #4 -
15020 FM 92 South,
Spurger, Tx

77660

60-40 BASE MATERIAL

OVER-RUN #1

FILTER ROCK 1" TO 13/4"

RIP-RAP 3" ROCK

HOT MIX/COLD LAY

CRACKED FUEL OIL

OIL SAND MIX

LIMESTONE ROAD BASE




/,\ S .
Do pwa o
e’

Description

Cost/Price

Freight to Pct. #1 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca
Rd, Woodville, Tx.
75979

Freight to Pct. #2 -
3195 CR 2567 North,
Chester, Tx

75936

Frelght to Pct. #3 -
201 County Barn Rd,
Colmesneil, Tx
75938

Freight to Pct. #4 -
15020 FM 92 South,
Spurger, Tx

77660

GLAUCONITE ROAD BASE

SLAG ROAD BASE

SLAGE 2-4

BRIDGE MATERIAL

3 X8 X 16 TREATED LUMBER/BRIDGE
TIMBER (CCA and/or CREOSOTE)

Cost/Price
it

Cost/Price

Vi’ | |
15" . 7/7¢ | : E

18" 7 75 o
24" /4 75

o 2764

48" Y8
60" | gé/ ?/Z

|
|
30" 123,57/ - : ‘
|

Page 2 of 2
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Freight to Pct. #1 -

Freight to Pct. #2 -

Freight to Pct. #3 -

Freight to Pct. #4 -

HOT MiX/C LAY
H; P@(FD(WVM Lotduy

CRACKED RUEL OIL

179 CR 4260 Seneca |3195 CR 2567 North, 201 County Barn Rd, |15020 FM 92 South,
Rd, Woodville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesneit, Tx Spurger, Tx
75979 75936 75938 77660
Description Cost/Price
60-40 BASE MATERIAL Lbdtvgr(d | 2.0 i END) f .95 | 1L 40 }
OVER-RUN #1 7 ‘ L l t ﬂ
FILTER ROCK 1" TO 1 3/4" D{li\{ﬁ({d ( 1 7579 ‘ dJi.eo | LoV { 77.09 |
T | 3350 R | o
RIP-RAP3"ROCK X ALSB DUW(’(@J (o ( Uu.oo . TS | YL(.5V i
I , \ o .‘ i
Debured .50 05 } [2eY=X }
| | |
as j |

Lol

1\

OIL SAND MIX

LIMESTONE ROAD BASE

Defwertd
FoB

elvertd

\

f
|
|
|

|

05.50

Page 1of 2
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J:\\/ljl
Freight to Pct. #1 - |[Freight to Pct. #2 - Freight to Pct. #3 - freight to Pct. #4 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca 3195 CR 2567 North, 201 County Barn Rd, {15020 FM 92 South,
Rd, Woodville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesneil, Tx Spurger, Tx
Description Cost/Price 75979 75936 75038 77660

GLAUCONITE ROAD BASE
SLAG ROAD BASE

E

SLAGE 2-4 ]\L

3 X 8 X 16 TREATED LUMBER/BRIDGE
TIMBER (CCA and/or CREOSOTE)

12"
15"
18"
24"
30"
36"
48"

60“

N
| Wll%@éj

Delvercd

i
|
|
|
r

Cost/Price

Cost/Price

1 20-00
22,00

3,.9C0
2 [ SO

3o
33.60

|
33.55

23. 00

30-00
2L.20

2220
7300

Page 2 of 2
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Description

Cost/Price

Freight to Pct. #1 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca
Rd, Woodbville, Tx.
75979

Frelght to Pct. #2 -
3195 CR 2567 North,
Chester, Tx

75936

Freight to Pct. #3 -
201 County Barn Rd,
Colmesneil, Tx
75938

Freight to Pct. #4 -
15020 FM 92 South,
Spurger, Tx

77660

60-40 BASE MATERIAL

OVER-RUN #1

FILTER ROCK 1" TO 1 3/4"

RIP-RAP 3" ROCK

HOT MIX/COLD LAY

CRACKED FUEL OIL

OIL SAND MIX

LIMESTONE ROAD BASE

"

T53]gd-

Ry

/4o

5Q ‘/3&

$15)yd.

|
|

N/ ‘( 4 fyd

b yd

Page 1 of 2
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Description

Cost/Price

Freight to Pct. #1 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca
Rd, Woodvilie, Tx.
75979

Freight to Pct. #2 -
3195 CR 2567 North,
Chester, Tx

75936

Freight to Pct. #3 - Freight to Pct. #4 -
201 County Barn Rd, |15020 FM 92 South,
Colmesneil, Tx Spurger, Tx

75938 77660

GLAUCONITE ROAD BASE
SLAG ROAD BASE
SLAGE 2-4

BRIDGE MATERIAL

TIMBER (CCA and/or CREOSOTE)

12"

15"
18"
24"
30"

36"
48"
60"

Higd

3 X8 X 16 TREATED LUMBER/BRIDGE

Cost/Price

11"43,' yd ¥ 5u/yd

# 48/ Yo 52 / gdo
|

Page 2 of 2
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SAM System: Oldcastle Materials Texas, Inc. dba Gulf Coast

TYLER COUNTY ROAD MA

Mathews Construction

VENDOR :

TERIAL BID SHEET

Gulf Coast Al $285-2Q17
Oldcastle Company
. Freight to Pct. #1 - [Freight to Pct. #2 - Freight to Pct. #3 - Freight to Pct. #4 -
Prices Good Thru June 5,|2018 179 CR 4260 Seneca |3195 CR 2567 North, {201 County Barn Rd, |15020 FM 92 South,
Rd, Woodville, Tx. Chester, Tx Colmesnei, Tx Spurger, Tx
75979 75936 75938 77660
Description Cost/Price
60-40 BASE MATERIAL NO BID o ‘
| ‘
| {
T ,
FILTER ROCK 1" TO 1 3/4" 38.00 | 8.50 1 10.50 . 8.75 8.00 |
, !
| J ) 1 |
RIP-RAP 3" ROCK 37.00 | 8.50 . 10.50 8.75 {[ 8.00 ]
f f l | ,
HOT MIX/COLD LAY 72.00 | 8.50 | 10.50 8.75 ' 8.00 |
i
. +
CRACKED FUEL OIL NO BID s |
OIL SAND MIX 54.50 - | 8.50 . 10.50 8.75 | 8.00 J
B | | i
LIMESTONE ROAD BASE I728.50 1 8.50 l 10.50 J 8.75 8.00 '
| | l
| | | | |

* % Kk

Freight Based on Truck and Trailer Delivery
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Description

Cost/Price

Freight to Pct. #1 -
179 CR 4260 Seneca

Rd, Woodville, Tx.
75979

Freight to Pct. #2 -
3195 CR 2567 North,
Chester, Tx

75936

Freight to Pct. #3 -
201 County Barn Rd,
Colmesneil, Tx
75938

Freight to Pct. #4 -
15020 FM 92 South,
Spurger, Tx

77660

GLAUCONITE ROAD BASE

SLAG ROAD BASE

SLAGE 2-4

BRIDGE MATERIAL

3 X 8 X 16 TREATED LUMBER/BRIDGE
TIMBER (CCA and/or CREOSOTE)

e '
12" _ | NO BID } 1
15" | NO BID | | ?
18" [ NO BID f }
o | | |
|
[1} }
30 | NO BID. ’ !
36" NO BID | |
- NO BID | | |
- | | |
|
- | NO BID L { | |

-
4

|

|

|

|

|

|
|
\
i
{
|

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

NO BID

Cost/Price

\
|
|
I.
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Gulf Coast an Oldcastle Company
Mathews Const. Division

P.0. Box 330

Jasper, Texas 75951

"B{D DOCUMENT"

ID #04202017.01

Tyler County

Road and Bridge Materials

June 5,2017 @ 10:00 am

County Auditor

100 Wes Bluff, Room 110, Wooduville, Tx 75979




SPECIFICATIONS FOR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

GASOLINE: REGULAR UNLEADED
MID-GRADE UNLEADED

DIESEL:
DYED DIESEL:

OIL: FLEET OIL 30 WT. - 55 GALLON DRUM
10W30 PREMIUM OIL BY CASE

HYDRAULIC FLUIDS: HYDRAULIC OIL - 5 GALLON AND DRUM

TANKS: PRECINCT #1 — WOODVILLE — DYED DIESEL FUEL - 1,000 GALLON
REGULAR FUEL - 1,000 GALLON

PRECINCT #2— CHESTER - CLEAR DIESEL FUEL - 1,000 GALLON
DYED DIESEL FUEL - 1,000 GALLON
REGULAR FUEL - 500 GALLON

FI? ECINCT #3 ~ COLMESNEIL- CLEAR DIESEL FUEL - 1,000 GALLON
DYED DIESEL FUEL 2,000 GALLON
REGULAR FUEL - 500 GALLON

PRECINCT #4 — SPURGER -  CLEAR DIESEL FUEL - 1,000 GALLON
DYED DIESEL FUEL - 1,000 GALLON
REGULAR FUEL - 500 GALLON

SHERIFF — WOODVILLE - MID-GRADE UNLEADED

PRICES TO BE GOOD UNTIL C,\QSL ot the fusmess da"/

(DATE)

OPTION A: INCLUDE DELIVERY FEES TO ALL FOUR (4) PRECINCTS AND SHERIFF
DEPARTMENT.

PCT. #1 = WOODVILLE

PCT. #2 — CHESTER

PCT. # — COLMESNEIL

PCT. #4 - SPURGER

SHERIFF — WOODVILLE

OPTION B:  NO DELIVERY/PROPUCTS WILL BE PICKED UP AT PLACE OF BUSINESS.

PLEASE SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES ALONG WITH ORIGINAL BID!



INVITATION TO BID
UNLEADED GASQOLINE AND DIESEL FUEL

FROM: TYLER COUNTY
JACKIE SKINNER, COUNTY AUDITOR
100 WEST BLUFF, RM. 110
WOODVILLE, TX. 75979

(409) 283-3652

TO: ALL INTERESTED YENDORS

BID NUMBER: 03102014-02

BID TITLE FUEL BID
BID OPENING DATE March10,2014
BID OPENING TIME 10:00AM
MARK ENVELOPE FUEL BID
CONTACT PERSON JACKIE SKINNER, COUNTY AUDITOR

A. SCOPE QF BID

To furnish and detiver all the County’s requirements of unleaded gasoline, diesel fuel, and hydraulic and
motor oils in the period beginning March 10, 2014 through March 10, 2015 in accordarce with the
following conditions and specifications and the General Conditions of Bidding on Attachment A, which is
attached hereto,

B. CONDITIONS

—

Upon acceptance and approval by the Commissjoner’s Court this bid reflects a working contract
between Tyler County and the successful bidder for the period designated.

Either party may cancel this contract at any time for any reason of consisten: unsatisfactory
service to the other party, provided a thirty (30) day written notise is given to the other party.

I

The successful bidder shall have the exclusive right and duty to provide the preducis listed
herein to the County. The County does not guarantes to purchase any minimum quantities.

(¥

4, All deliveriss are to be made F.O.B. to the designated locations in Tyler County, during regular
working days, and between the hours of 7:00am and 3:30pm uznless otherwise requested by either
party. Deliveries will be made within 24 hours from time requested by authorized County
personnel.



The County raserves the right ‘o accept or refect in part or in whole any bids submitted, and to
waive any techricalities for the best interest of the County,

W

6. Should there be a change in ownership or management, the contract shall be canceled unless
a mutual agreement is reached with the new owner or manager to continue the contract with its
presant provisions and prices. This contract is non-transferable by either party,

Bidder must include Emplover Identification Number or Social Security Number for bid to be

valid,

~1

The County expects these itams to be kept in focal stock for immediate delivery or available
within 24 hour notice. The County will not be responsible for buying any items of excessive
stock upon termication of this contract.

[o2a)

6. The bid award shall be based on, but not necessarily limited to, the following factors:

UNIT PRICE

TOTAL PRICE ,

SPECIAL NEEDS AND REQUIREMENTS OF TYLER COUNTY
RESULTS OF TESTING SAMPLES (IF NEEDED)

DELIVERY .

TYLER COUNTY’S EXPERIENCE WITH PRODUCT BIDS

VENDOR’S PAST PERFORMANCE RECORD WITH TYLER COUNTY
TYLER COUNTY’S EVALUATION OF VENDOR’S ABILITY

10. Continuing nonperformance by the bidder in terms of specifications shall be a basis for the
termination of the contract by the County. The Couaty shall not pay for work, equipment, or
supplies which are unsatisfactory. The vendor will be given a reasonabie opportunity before
termination to correct any deficiencies,

t1. If vendor fails to deliver by the specified delivery dats or is unable to give acceptable reasons
for any delay, Tvler County reserves the right to cancel the portion which vendor has failed
to deliver within the specified time and to purchase it elsewhere.

SPECIFICATIONS

Regular Unleaded Gascline 87 Octane Minimum
Low Sulfur Diesel Fuel No. 2, Grade
Hydraulic and Motor Oil Equivalent to: Esstic 63; Torque 56%; XD 330*

e Subject to applicable Texas Lube Oil Fee
Samples of the above commodity may be taken as delivered at any tume and submitted to a
commercial testing laboratory for compliance. Commaodities not meeting the above described

specification must be removed by the supplies and will not be paid for,

Ridder will be required to furnish third party poliution insurance in the amount of one million doilars
ner ocourrence on all underground storage tanks.

Bid should incluce a copy of rack price, showing brand names, and submitted on bid form below.
The successfu! bidder will be required to furnish tanks and equipment equivalert to those owned by

the County, as needed. Locations and number of tanks to be datermined, not to excsed five (5)
e <Y - T 0} it bl . »
storage tanks, not to exceed two (2} 1000 gallon above ground tanks and eleciric pumps,



QUOTATION

This bidder agrees to furnish gasoline and diesel to Tyler County, Texas during the period designated:

Regular unleaded 87 Octane 6(&(\0(:0 | f Aon ’V\“‘“ Ve (’arand]r?me) in accordance with
specifications, at racx price on Dq_oh, 0 £ Pe v Very plus ‘ 5 cents per
gailon, margin of profit to include State Clean-up Fund 1dss applicable Federa! taxes.

Low Sulfur diesel fuel, in accordzgwce with the above specifications at jobber’s price on Date

Qf dﬂ ' [% , plus v l 9 cents per gallon margin of profit to include State Clean-
up Fund Fee. The County is a bonded diesel fuel user and is not subject to Federal tax on diesel,

Hydraulic and Motor O1l, in accordance with above specifications will be quoted at a Per Cent above
dealers cost. Invoices submitted will show dealer cost. The Texas Lube Oil Fee applicable to the
designated oils above, will be added to total price afier dealer cost plus per cent is computed.

Equivalent to:
Esstic 68 l 00] 0 per cent above cost
Torque 56* I OOIQ per cent above cost
XD 330% )0 °lQ per cent above cost

CERTIFICATION OF BID

The undersigned affirm that they are duly authorized to execute this contract, that this bid has not
beern prepared in colivsion with any other bidder, and that the contents of this bid have not been
communicated to any other bidder prior to the official opening of this bid.

SIGNED B’ /éi/k—' trrLe: Pres ident
prvrzn nave; Claadi e 6 ranch !
COMPANY NAME: G a,,pl,,/w( 0. \ IV[ C. ‘
MAILING ADDRESS:_'_p.O. & oL k] (A/NJVI uc,,,T)( 7577@
TELEPHONE NUMBER: [ ‘{0‘1) 233-2275

EMPLOYER IS NUMBER AND/OR SOCIAL SECURITY NOC. 7 ga (eg o 5 0 I
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ATTACHMENT A

GENERAL CONDITIONS QF BIDDING

The following instructions apply to all bids and becqme a part of terms and conditions of any bid
submitted to the Tyler County Auditor, unless otherwise specified elsewhers in this bid request, All
bidders are required to be informed of these Terms and Conditions and will be held responsible for
Lavirg done so.

DEFINITIONS:; In order to stmplify the language throughout this bid the following definitions shall
Apply. ,

COUNTY: The Government of Tyler County, Texas and its authorized representations.
TYLER COUNTY: Same as County

CONTRACTORS: The successtul Bidder(s) of this bid request.

SUPPLIER: Same as Contractor

SUB-CONTRACTOR: Any contractor hired by the Contractor or Supplier to furnish materials
and services specified in this bid request,

COMMISSIONER’S COURT: The elected officials of Tyler County, Texas given the authority
to exercise such powers and jurisdiction of all county business as conferred by the State
Constitution and Laws.

CONTRACT: An agreement between the County and a Supplier to furnish supplies and/or
Services over a designated period of time during which repeated purchases are made of the
commodity specified.

ERRORS QUANTITY: Bids must be submitted on units of quantity specified. In the event of errors
extended prices the unit price shall govern. Any suggested change in quantily on the part of the
bidder to secure better price or delivery is weicomed and may be given consideration provided that
the bidder also bids on the quantity specified.

F.0.B.: All bids must be quoted F.O.B. destination in Tyler County. No. “collect” shipments are to
be made to the County. In the case of contracts in which the supplier makes repeated shipments to the
County by common carrier, the price of the goods may increase only by the amount that shipping
charges for the shipment in question have increased,

FIRM PRICES: Bid prices must be {irm for a period of thirty (30) consecutive calendar days from
date bid is opened unless otherwise requested or exceptions taken by the bidder in writing. All bids
submitted must specify itemized unit prices and extension, if practical.

CASH DISCOQUNTS: Bidders may quote additional cash discount terms. If no discount is indicated
all prices are assumed to be net. Any discounts or other terms to lower the price that are spoker or
implied to any representative of the County will be disregarded if not in writing in the formal bid at
the time of the bid opening.

DELIVERY TIME: Bids must specify the number of consecutive calendar days required to deliver
the commeodities under norma!l conditions. Failure to specify delivery time will be considered reeson
enough to cause the bid to be disregarded. Delivery tme quoted will be given consideration in
awarding arders. If delivery is not made within a reasonable time of the specifled delivery ic the bid,
the entire order or contract may be canceled and bidder barred from quoting in future bids.

DELIVERY LOCATION: All deliveries to be made to the lecation designated in the bid request, if




10.

11.

s
2

i6.

17.

18.

applicable. Deliveries will be accepted orly during normal working hours on normal working days of
the County.

DELIVERY, CONDITIONS OF: Unlass otherwise specified, all items ordered must be received
new, taused, and in first class condition. Procucts usually packaged for commercial sale shall be
furnished in proper container to facilitate storage and handling,

TAXES: Tyler County is exempt from most taxes and tax must cot be included in the bid price.
Tax exemption certificates will be executed by the Tyler County Auditor’s office upon request.

PATENT, FRANCHISES ETC: Upon acceptance of 2 purchase order for anv commodity purchased
by Tyler County, the Supplier agrees to protect the County from any claim involving pateat rght
infringements, copyrights or sales franchises.

LUMP SUM BIDS: Lump sum bids will be considered only if unit prices are quoted also. However,
The total of such quoted unit prices and the lump sum bid need not be considered if the stipulation is
that it be corsolidated with any other bid,

ALL -QR-NONE BID}: All-ox-None bids will be considered only if bidder quotes prices on all items
requested. All-or-None bids will not be considered if prices quoted involve an entirely separate bid,

PAYMENT OQF INVOICES: Itemized invoices must be submitted by the Supplier addressed as
Follows: Jeckie Skinner, County Auditor, 100 West Bluff, Rm. 110, Woodville, Texas 75979. Al
invoices to be paid in full within thirty (30) days after satisfactory delivery and billing unless
arrangements are made, Statements of account are not sufficient to warrant payment. Checks are to
be made payable to the successful bidder only and shall not include a sub-contractor, an assignment
or any other party.

LIABILITY AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS:

A.y Successful bidder shall defend, indemnify and save harmless Tyler County and all its
officers, agents, and employees form all suits, acticns, or other claims of any character, name
and description brought for or on account of any injuries or damages received or sustained by
any persofy, persons, or property on account of any negligent act or fault of the successful
bidder, or of any agent, employee, sub-contractor or supplier in the execution of, or
performance under, any contract which may result from bid award. Successful bidder
indemnifies and will indemnify and save harmless Tyler County from liability, claim or
demand on their part, agents, servants, customer, and/or employees whether such liability,
claim or demand arise from event or casualty happening or within the occupied premises
themselves or happening upon or in any of the halls, elevators, entrances, stairways, or
approaches of or to the facilities within which the occupied premises are located. Successful
bidder shall pay any judgment with costs which may be obtained against Tyler County
growing out of such injury or damages.

B.) Bidder shall be required to maintain Worker’s Compensation in accordance with State
Territorial Worker’s Compensation Laws.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: Bids must show full firm name, mailing address and telephone
oumber, and be manually signed by an auvthorized sales or quotation representative of the bidder.
Firm name and authorized signature shail appear in each space provided.

WITHDRA